ey | e

o
AHCJ'H.[, ot H.EQC

TickedTICA isan all breed TICA chartered cat club

MAD As A HATTER

4

WHITE OAK LEISURE CENTRE
HILDA MAY AVENUE
SWANLEY BRS8 7BT

4™ 5T™H & 6™H MARCH 2016

ey | e

o
AHCJ'H.[, ot H.EQC

Proudly Sponsored By

“5ads
ROYAL ChNIN



Presents

MAD AS A HATTER

Friday 4™ March
Lisette De Landtsheer
Pascal Remy
Irenevan Belzen
Steven Cornellle
Delsa Rudge

Nicki Fenwick Raven

Show Manager
Entry Clerk
Master Clerk
Show team:

4t 5% & 6™ March 2016

WHITE OAK LEISURE CENTRE

HILDA MAY AVENUE
SWANLEY BR8 7BT

Judges

Saturday 5" March
AB Connie Webb
AB Genevieve Basgquine
AB Lisette De Landtsheer
AB Steven Cornellle
SP Brenda Russo
SP Delsa Rudge

Sue Hart-Jones
Sue Hart-Jones
Richard Payne

Carol Payne, Theresa Cornwell, Phil Cornwell

AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
SP

Sunday 6" March

Connie Webb
Genevieve Basquine
Pascal Remy
Brenda Russo
Irenevan Belzen
Delsa Rudge

AB
AB
AB
AB
AB
SP



PatS-Mans

%TICA Show Management System

£0 SRR SR < SRR C SRR SN < 38
=. o =-‘ =o‘ =. :o
WWW.paly~mang.conv




TickedTICA would like to welcome you to our annual show; we have 18 rings and super judges.

We hope you and your cats have a great day. Thank you to all of you for your continuing support.

Thank you so much to Richard and Carol Payne (Pats-man) for their support.

Also thank you to Phil, our regional director and Teresa for the hospitality. Huge thanks to all our Clerks and Stewards!

Welcome to our judges Connie Webb and Brenda Russo from USA, Genevieve Basquine, Pascal Remy and Steven Cornellle from France, Lisette de
Landtsheer from Belgium, Irene van Belzen from the Netherlands, and our own Delsa Rudge and Nicki Fenwick Raven from the UK. On Friday and
Saturday we also have Steven Meserve training. It is very important that our trainee judges handle as many cats as possible in order to learn about all
the breeds, but if you have a problem, please |et the show management know.

Thank you to Royal Canin, for their continuing product sponsor ship.

During the lunch hour on Saturday we will be having a Junior Exhibitor ring. Please go and show your support to our future exhibitors, show officials
and judges!

Please don’t forget to visit our trade stalls, make their trip worth while!

e k:’@ﬂ_

Good luck and remember, E‘h‘px Pl ’,#?‘;é
: . . = A X

TICA stands for fabulousfeline, fun and friendships g@ T é

Qe | 2 22

President TickedTICA

Important Notes

The advertised public show hours are 09:00 until 17:00. Cats must remain in the hall during these times, unless giving permission to leave
by the show manager.

Please check that information in the catalogue is correct. The master clerk should be informed of all errors or amendments.
Your cat will not be scored if there is no registration number in the Master Catalogue.

Please clip cat’s claws front and back.

If you have previously shown a cat with TICA you must write to the Executive office and request that the cat is scored for its previous
shows. Cats will not be scored retrospectively without you declaring the registration number. You can also do this by email to
scoring.questions@tica.org

Liability Statement: TickedTICA and White Oak Leisure Centre will not be held liable for injury, loss or damage to cats, exhibitors or
property of exhibitors or vendors, or other such persons or property in attendance.

-1-



Award “ribbons”

Best of Color Blue 25 points
2" Best of Color Red | 20 points Best of Division [IEE @ 25 points
3" Best of Color | Yellow | 15 points 2" Best of Division [latiJB8 20 points
4™ Best of Color | Green | 10 points 3" Best of Division | Orange | 15 points

5" Best of Color | White 5 points

Please do not remove the ribbons from the rings.

Ring Etiquette Guide

TICA is a very relaxed show format compared to some; however, there are rules, so to be on the safe side please be aware of the
following guidance.

When putting your cat in the ring pen please approach the ring quietly with due respect to any cat that is on the table being judged. Place
you cat in the pen and leave quietly, you may NOT leave any toys or other items in the pen.

Grooming is NOT allowed in the rings. You should not speak to the judge as you enter the ring. If you need to communicate something
urgently speak to the clerk. You are free to talk to the judge once they have judged your cat, but be sensible to wait for a suitable pause in
proceedings. Prior to judging you may only sit and hold your cat in the ring with the judge’s permission.

Regional Points
In TICA each year all cats in a region compete against each other for the honour of earning a Regional Winner title (RW), the top cats (25
long-hair and 25 short-hair), 25 all-breed Alters and 25 all-breed kittens earn these awards. In addition, the top 25 cats, alters and kittens
in the World get International Winner Titles (IW). These scores are worked out automatically for you and can be seen at
http://www.tica.org/standings/official-standings

or estimated standings at
http://ticamembers.org/estimated_standings
As long as your cat is correctly entered into the catalogue with its registration number you don’t have to do anything else!

On 1° May each year all the cats in the World go back to zero points and we all start the campaign again. (Don’t panic this does NOT
affect you Champion title points- they just carry on accumulating up to Supreme Grand Champion.)



AB
MDL

003
003

MDL

AB
PR

003
003

PR

03/04/16
AB  AB
IvB  SC

1 1
003 003
003 003
IvB  SC

SP SP AB

DR NFR cw
1
001
001
1
002
002

11 003

003 003

003 003

DR NFR cw

AB
GB

001
001

002
002

GB

AB
MDL

001
001

002
002

MDL

03/05/16

AB
SC

001
001

002
002

SC

AB
BR

001
001

002
002

BR

SP
DR

001
001

002
002

DR

001

EW

002

EW

EW

NON-CHAMPIONSHIP

LONGHAIR KITTEN
AMERICAN CURL LONGHAIR

POINTED TABBY/WHITE DIVISION

BLUE TORBIE POINT/WHITE
OVEREAR THEPRETTIESTSTAR
SBV 100815 017

B: CLAIRE WINMAN
O: CLAIRE WINMAN

BEST of DIVISION
BEST of BREED

BIRMAN

POINTED SOLID/WHITE DIVISION

BLUE POINT GLOVED

ASIA KOVARMA OF AMISTI
PENDING

S: POUKE ADOELLE *PL

D: RISHIMA ADOELLE *PL

B: MARIA PAKARCIKOVA

O: NICKI FENWICK-RAVEN

BEST of DIVISION
BEST of BREED

BRITISH LONGHAIR
TRADITIONAL SOLID DIVISION
BLUE

KIMCATZ HOLLIES BRIGHT STAR

10/02/15 0.5 F

S: PHANTOM VAN DACEMEWI'S CHOICE/ID TGC
D: KIMCATZ TICKETYBOO RW CH

SBT 100215 006

B: KIM NORTON
0: EMMA BRADFORD

BEST of DIVISION
BEST of BREED

PAGE 1 MAD AS AHATTER

10/08/15 0.7 F
S: OVEREAR CHATTANOOGA CHOO CHOO CH
D: OVEREAR MAIDYALOOK RW SGC

07/28/15 0.7 F

001

002

AB
Cw

001
001

002
002

Ccw

AB
GB

001
001

002
002

GB

AB
PR

001
001

002
002

PR

03/06/16
AB AB
BR IVB
1 1
001 001
001 001
1 1
002 002
002 002
BR IVB

SP
DR

001
001

002
002

DR



AB
MDL

004
004

006

MDL

AB
PR

004
004

006

PR

03/04/16
AB  AB
IvB  SC

1 1
004 004
004 004

1 1
006 006
IvB  SC

SP SP AB
DR NFR cw
11 004 1
004 004 004
004 004 004
1

005

005

11 006 1
006 006 006
DR NFR cw

AB
GB

004
004

005
005

006

GB

AB
MDL

004
004

005
005

006

MDL

03/05/16

AB
SC

004
004

005
005

006

SC

AB
BR

004
004

005
005

006

BR

SP
DR

004
004

005
005

006

DR

004

ES

005

EW

006

EW

NON-CHAMPIONSHIP

LONGHAIR KITTEN
HIMALAYAN
POINTED TABBY DIVISION

SEAL LYNX (TABBY) POINT
MELODY'S LOUNA
PENDING

D: ST JUDE ZOE
B: JEAN-MARC VANPOUILLE
0: JEAN-MARC VANPOUILLE

BEST of DIVISION
BEST of BREED

KURILIAN BOBTAIL LONGHAIR

09/01/15 0.6 F
S: MELODY'S ARKANSAS IW SGC

TRADITIONAL SILVER SMOKE/WHITE DIVISION
CREAM SILVER MACKEREL TABBY/WHITE
AMISTI ANTONIO VIVALDI

SBV 072215 012

07/22/15 0.7 M

S: NOBLE CLAN'S BARGUZIN OF AMISTI
D: TISIMA ANYU BLIKLYA OF AMISTI IW SGC

B: NICKI FENWICK-RAVEN
O: NICKI FENWICK-RAVEN

BEST of DIVISION
BEST of BREED

MAINE COON
TRADITIONAL SOLID DIVISION
WHITE

NEKTAR MARELAX PRIDE
SBT 080415 026

D: I*CAPUCHINO SKY DIAMOND
B: IRINA MARSHALOVA
O: CHRISTINE SMITH

BEST of DIVISION

PAGE 2 MAD AS AHATTER

08/04/15 0.7 M
S: RU*EASTWOOD LORD RAFAEL

AB
Cw

004 1

004
004

005 1

005
005

006 1

006

Ccw

AB
GB

004
004

005
005

006

GB

AB
PR

004
004

005
005

006

PR

03/06/16
AB AB
BR IVB
1 1
004 004
004 004
1 1
005 005
005 005
1 1
006 006
BR IVB

SP
DR

004
004

AB

006

DR



03/04/16

AB AB AB AB
MDL PR VB SC

009 009 009 007
007 008 007 009
008 007 008 008
009 009 009 007
006 008 009
007 006 007 006

MDL PR IVB SC

03/05/16

PSP AB AB AB AB AB P

DR NFR CWw GB MDL SC BR DR

11007 T 1 1111
EW

2 2 008 2 2 2 2 2 2 008
EW

11 009 T 1 1 111 009
EW

009 009 009 007 009 007 009 009

007 007 007 009 007 009 007 007

008 008 008 008 008 008 008 008

009 009 009 007 009 007 009 009

006 007 007 009 007 009 007 007

007 008 006 006 006 006 008 006

DR NFR CW GB MDL SC BR DR

NON-CHAMPIONSHIP

LONGHAIR KITTEN
MAINE COON
TRADITIONAL TABBY/WHITE DIVISION

BROWN (BLACK) CLASSIC TABBY/WHITE
SOMERSISLE SENCHA

SBT 081115018 08/11/15 0.6 F

S: KIYARAS CUWAHARA QGC

D: SOMERISLE ARABICA BONI FLEUR RW CH
B: SAMANTHA MARSH

0: SAMANTHA MARSH

BROWN (BLACK) CLASSIC TORBIE/WHITE
ISHCUS TAP IT TO ME

SBT 082715018 08/27/15 0.6 F

S: ISHCUS NEARCO

D: ISHCUS DRAGON QUEEN CH

B: SHARON ARCHER

0: SHARON ARCHER

SOMERSISLE KICHINA TAKARA
SBT 081115 017 08/11/15 0.6 F
S: KIYARAS CUWAHARA QGC
D: SOMERISLE ARABICA BONI FLEUR RW CH
B: SAMANTHA MARSH
0: SAMANTHA MARSH
BEST of DIVISION
2nd BEST of DIVISION
3rd BEST of DIVISION
BEST of BREED
2nd BEST of BREED
3rd BEST of BREED

PAGE 3 MAD AS AHATTER

007

008

009

AB
Cw

009
007
008
009
007
006

Ccw

AB
GB

007
009
008
007
009
006

GB

AB
PR

009
008
007
009
008
006

PR

03/06/16

AB AB
BR IVB

1 1

2 2

1 1
009 009
007 007
008 008
009 009
007 006
006 007
BR IVB

SP
DR

009
007
008
009
007
006

DR



AB
MDL

011

012
012
011

MDL

AB
PR

011

012
011
012

PR

03/04/16
AB  AB
IvB  SC
1 1
011 oM
1 1
012 012
012 oM
011 012
IvB  SC

SP
DR

011

012
011
012

DR

SP

NFR

011

012
012
011

NFR

AB

Cw

010
010

011

012
012
011

Cw

AB
GB

010
010

011

012
012
011

GB

AB
MDL

010
010

011

012
012
011

MDL

03/05/16

AB
SC

010
010

011

012
012
011

SC

AB
BR

010
010

011

012
011
012

BR

SP
DR

010
010

011

012
012
011

DR

010

EW

011

EW

012

EW

NON-CHAMPIONSHIP

LONGHAIR KITTEN
NORWEGIAN FOREST
TRADITIONAL TORTIE/WHITE DIVISION

BLACK TORTIE/WHITE
MDL & SC JUDGED AS
SMOKED TORTIE
FORESTFRIEND FIREBIRD
07/23/15 0.7 F

S: NABATEA BOOMER
D: NANDINAKATTS BABY LOVE
B: JD POTTER
0: JULIEPOTTER

BEST of DIVISION

BEST of BREED
PERSIAN
TRADITIONAL SOLID/WHITE DIVISION
BLACK/WHITE
CULLYKHAN DROP DEAD DIVA 011

PENDING 10/18/15 04 F

S: KISSABLES KICK YOUR NASH CH
D: CULLYKHAN ANYA IW
B: ANGELA MILLICAN
O: ANGELA MILLICAN

BEST of DIVISION
TRADITIONAL TABBY/WHITE DIVISION
BROWN (BLACK) CLASSIC TABBY/WHITE
CULLYKHAN NEMESIS 012

PENDING 10/18/15 0.4 M

S: KISSABLES KICK YOUR NASH CH
D: CULLYKHAN ANYA . IW
B: ANGELA MILLICAN
O: TEIT NEIIENDAM

BEST of DIVISION

BEST of BREED
2nd BEST of BREED

PAGE 4 MAD AS AHATTER

AB
Cw

011

012
012
011

Ccw

AB
GB

011

012
012
011

GB

AB
PR

011

012
011
012

PR

03/06/16

AB
BR

011

012
011
012

BR

AB
VB

011

012
012
011

VB

SP
DR

011

012
012
011

DR



AB
MDL

013

MDL

AB
PR

013

PR

03/04/16
AB  AB
IvB  SC

1 1
013 013

2 2

1 1

3 3
IvB  SC

SP
DR

013

DR

SP
NFR

013

NFR

013

014

015

016

AB AB
CW GB
1 1
013 013
2 1
1 2
3 3
CW GB

AB
MDL

013

MDL

03/05/16

AB
SC

013

SC

AB
BR

013

BR

SP
DR

013

DR

013

EN

014

EW

015

EN

016

EN

NON-CHAMPIONSHIP
LONGHAIR KITTEN

RAGDOLL

POINTED SOLID DIVISION

BLUE POINT

SIEMPREAMAR LAURA OF PACIFICATS

SBT 092915 012

09/29/15 0.5 F

S: DOLLHOUSE BOYKAS TOP SECRET GC
D: SIEMPREAMAR BEAU LYNN

B: MIRJAM SCHROEVERS

O: LIESBETH VAN MULLEM

A: NICOLE QUAISER

BEST of DIVISION
POINTED SOLID/WHITE DIVISION
SEAL POINT BI-COLOR

LONDONDOLL DOVE
SBT 072115019

07/21115 0.7 F

S: ROCKCREEK JOHNNY DEPP OF LONDONDOLL
D: SIEMPREAMAR MULAN OF LONDONDOLL

B: YING WANG

0: YING WANG

ARIOKKIERAGS CRAIGH NA DUN
SBT 101415013 10/14/15 04 F

S: ARIOKKIERAGS BARABARA RAMBAM RW
D: ARIOKKIERAGS HOTSPOT LULU

B: OKTAWIA MATELSKA DE NIJS

O: OKTAWIA MATELSKA DE NIJS

RAGMAGIC JUST A KISS AWAY

SBT 090215 013

09/02/15 0.6 M

S: SIEMPREAMAR MOVES LIKE JAGGER LA SGC
D: RAGMAGIC BUTTERFLY KISSES

B: AMY STADTER
0: AMY STADTER

PAGE 5 MAD AS AHATTER

AB
Cw
013 1
013
014 2
015 1
016 3
Ccw

AB
GB

013

GB

AB
PR

013

PR

03/06/16

AB
BR

013

BR

AB
VB

013

VB

SP
DR

013

DR



AB
MDL

AB

015
014
016

015
014
013

MDL

AB
PR

AB

014
015
016

014
015
016

PR

03/04/16
AB  AB
IvB  SC
AB  AB
015 015
014 014
016 016
015 015
013 013
014 014

1 1
IvB  SC

SP
DR

AB

015
014
016

015
013
014

AB

DR

SP
NFR

AB 017

015
016
014

015
013
016

NFR

AB
Cw

AB

015
014
016

018
015
018
014

Cw

AB
GB

AB

014
015
016

018
018
014
015

AB

GB

AB
MDL

AB

015
014
016

018
015
014
018

MDL

03/05/16
AB
SC

AB

014
015
016

018
018
014
015

AB

SC

AB
BR

AB

014
015
016

018
018
014
013

BR

SP
DR

AB

015
014
016

018
018
015
013

AB

DR

017

EN

018

EW

019

EW

NON-CHAMPIONSHIP

LONGHAIR KITTEN
RAGDOLL
POINTED SOLID/WHITE DIVISION

BLUE POINT BI-COLOR
DOLLHEAVEN TRAVELIN IN STYLE
SBT 070815 008 07/08/15 0.7 M
S: KYLADOR TRAVELIN SALESMAN IW SGC
D: DOLLHOUSE HAPPILY EVER AFTER
B: PATRICIA DOSS
0: AMY STADTER
BEST of DIVISION
2nd BEST of DIVISION
3rd BEST of DIVISION
POINTED TORTIE/WHITE DIVISION
BLUE TORTIE POINT MITTED
NOBLE ANGEL DOLL HOPE
SBT 080815 019 08/08/15 0.6 F
S: DIAMONDSRIVER DEAN JAGGER CH
D: EUREKA SUPURRSONIC
B: MONIKA SMIALEK
O: MONIKA SMIALEK
BEST of DIVISION
BEST of BREED
2nd BEST of BREED
3rd BEST of BREED
SIBERIAN
TRADITIONAL TABBY DIVISION
BROWN (BLACK) MACKEREL TABBY
LUNIKTYEN TOLSTOY
SBT 090615 003 09/06/15 0.5 M
S: MYSTICMELODY SAMWISE GAMGEE
D: JULIET D ARIOSKA
B: JACKIE HENDERSON
0: JACKIE HENDERSON

PAGE 6 MAD AS AHATTER

017

018

019

AB
Cw

AB

015
014
016

018
015
014
018

Ccw

AB
GB

AB

015
014
016

018
015
018
013

AB

GB

AB
PR

AB

015
014
016

018
015
014
013

PR

03/06/16

AB
BR

AB

015
014
016

018
015
014
013

BR

AB
VB

AB

014
015
016

018
014
013
015

VB

SP
DR

AB

015
014
016

018
018
015
013

DR



AB
MDL

020
019
020
019

021
021

MDL

AB
PR

020
019
020
019

021
021

PR

03/04/16
AB  AB
IvB  SC

1 1
020 020
019 019
020 020
019 019

1 1
021 021
021 021
IvB  SC

SP
DR

020

020

021
021

DR

SP
NFR

020
019
020
019

021
021

NFR

020

021

AB AB
CW GB
1 1
020 020
019
020 020
019
1 1
021 021
021 021
CW GB

AB
MDL

020
019
020
019

021
021

MDL

03/05/16

AB
SC

020

020

021
021

SC

AB
BR

020
019
020
019

021
021

BR

NON-CHAMPIONSHIP

LONGHAIR KITTEN
Sp SIBERIAN
DR TRADITIONAL TABBY DIVISION
BLACK GOLDEN SHADED
102 MUSRAFY GOLDSTREAM

08/07/15 0.6 M
S: MITTELMEJER PRYANIK
D: MUSRAFY POPPI
B: MARIA BUNINA
EW O: MARIA BUNINA

020 BEST of DIVISION
2nd BEST of DIVISION
020 BEST of BREED
2nd BEST of BREED
SCOTTISH FOLD LONGHAIR

TRADITIONAL TABBY/WHITE DIVISION
BROWN (BLACK) CLASSIC TORBIE/WHITE
RUMFOLD WOOLEN MITTEN OF NORACOON
COP 071615018 07/16/15 0.7 F

S: RUMFOLD SAGREMOUR

D: RUMFOLD SWEET BIRD

B: N ROUMANTSEVA

EW O: PHILLIPA & N HOLMES & ROUMANTSEVA

AB 021

BEST of DIVISION
BEST of BREED

DR PAGE 7 MAD AS A HATTER

020

021

AB
Cw

020
019
020
019

021
021

Ccw

AB
GB

020

020

021
021

GB

AB
PR

020
019
020
019

021
021

PR

03/06/16

AB
BR

020
019
020
019

021
021

BR

AB
VB

020
019
020
019

021
021

VB

SP
DR

020
019
020
019

AB

DR



AB
MDL

AB

AB

MDL

AB
PR

AB

052

052

PR

03/04/16
AB  AB
IvB  SC
AB  AB

1 PO
052
052
AB 1
IvB  SC

SP
DR

AB

052

052

DR

SP
NFR

AB

052

052

NFR

051

052

053

03/05/16 NON-CHAMPIONSHIP

SHORTHAIR KITTEN

AB AB AB AB AB SP ABYSSINIAN

Cw GB MDL SC BR DR TRADITIONAL TABBY DIVISION
CINNAMON TICKED TABBY

AB AB AB AB AB AB 051 DES ENTRECHATS LOURENCO
SBT 070815 010 07/08/15 0.7 M

S: DES ENTRECHATS IBIZA
D: DES ENTRECHATS DISCO
B: LAGARDE JM
EW 0: BRIDGETTE BASEY-FISHER
FAWN TICKED TABBY
PAMPA MOULINROUGE OF LADIFFERENCE
PENDING 10/20/15 0.4 F
S: LADIFFERENCE GOGO DANCER OF PAMPA RW SGC
D: LYONWOOD SENORITA
B: CARLOS LOPEZ
ES 0: VALERIE FABING
A: MARYLINE BRUN

052 052 052 052 052 052 BEST of DIVISION
2nd BEST of DIVISION
052 052 052 052 052 052 BEST of BREED

2nd BEST of BREED
BENGAL
TRADITIONAL TABBY DIVISION
BROWN (BLACK) SPOTTED TABBY
BATIFOLEURS RIDGE OF BROWNSUGAR
SBT 102115 001 10/21/15 0.4 M
S: MOULINROUGE JUMANJI' RW SGC
D: BATIFOLEURS KESIA
B: IRENE VAN BELZEN
ES 0: CHIARA LOMBARDI

A: JOHAN REUSER

AB 4 1 4 4 AB 053

CW GB MDL SC BR DR PAGE 8 MAD AS A HATTER

051

052

053

AB
Cw

AB

052

052

AB

Ccw

AB
GB

AB

052

052

GB

03/06/16

AB AB AB
PR BR IVB
AB AB AB

1 1 1
052 052 052
052 052 052
AB AB PO
PR BR IVB

SP
DR

AB

052

052

AB

DR



AB
MDL

AB

053

MDL

AB
PR

053
054

PR

03/04/16
AB  AB
IvB  SC

1 2
054 053

054

2 2

IvB  SC

SP SP AB
DR NFR cw
AB 1 054 3
1

2

053 054 055
053 056

054

11 057 1
DR NFR cw

AB
GB

056
054
055

GB

AB
MDL

053
054
056

MDL

03/05/16

AB
SC

056
054
055

SC

AB
BR

054
056
055

BR

SP
DR

054
056
055

DR

054

EW

055

EW

056

EW

057

EW

NON-CHAMPIONSHIP
SHORTHAIR KITTEN

BENGAL

TRADITIONAL TABBY DIVISION
BROWN (BLACK) SPOTTED TABBY
PUREBLISS KIZER SHIZER

SBT 072715 031

07/27115 0.7 M

S: PUREBLISS WOODY NIGHTSHADE RW TGC

D: MACCHIATO SWEET LOVE
B: JACKY BLISS
0: JACKY BLISS

DAZZELBENGALZ GUNNER
SBT 110515 019

D: PANTHERJEDI RAZMATAZZ
B: DARREN DONO
O: DARREN & KATIE DONO

LV* DELOITTE TRIUMPH'S JULIAN

08/17/15 0.6 M
S: ULTRA NICE BOY A-MURR* AU

D: LV* DELOITTE TRIUMPH'S DELAYLA

B: MISS A HOFMANE-MILLERE
0: TRACY BAKER

BEST of DIVISION
2nd BEST of DIVISION

11/05/15 0.4 M
S: DAZZELBENGALZ SON OVA GUN RW SGC

3rd BEST of DIVISION

TRADITIONAL SILVER SMOKE DIVISION
BLACK SILVER SPOTTED TABBY
SILVERSTORM SNOW KISSES

STB 072815 030

07/28/15 0.7 F

S: ZAZAN MOUNTAIN GHOST

D: SILVERSTORM SNOW QUEEN
B: ELIZABETH SMITH

0: JULIE CLEAVER

PAGE 9 MAD AS AHATTER

AB
Cw
054 AB
055 1
056 AB
055
057 AB
Ccw

AB
GB

AB

053
055
054

AB

GB

03/06/16
AB AB AB
PR BR IVB
AB 2 AB
1 1 1
AB AB AB
055 055 055
054

AB AB AB
PR BR IVB

SP
DR

AB

AB

055

AB

DR



03/04/16 03/05/16 NON-CHAMPIONSHIP 03/06/16

SHORTHAIR KITTEN
AB AB AB AB SP SP AB AB AB AB AB SP BENGAL AB AB AB AB AB SP
MDL PR VB SC DR NFR CW GB MDL SC BR DR TRADITIONAL SILVER SMOKE DIVISION CW GB PR BR VB DR
BLACK SILVER SPOTTED TABBY
T 1 11 2 2 058 2 2 12 1 1 058 SILVERCROWN LUTHER 058 1 1 T 1 1

SBT 072515 038 07/25/15 0.7 M
S: SERIALBENGAL IRON MAN
D: SILVERSTORM GREY ILLUSION
B: ELIZABETH SMITH
EW 0: TONIORITZ

FOLLYWOOD SILVER TRINKETT 059 AB AB AB AB AB AB
07/22115 0.7 F
S: KERRYDOWN OUT OF THE BLUE
D: FOLLYWOOD SILVER SLIPPER
B: MARY HOARE
EW 0: MARY HOARE

058 058 058 058 057 057 057 057 058 057 058 058 BEST of DIVISION 058 058 058 058 058 058
057 057 057 057 058 058 058 058 057 058 057 057 2nd BEST of DIVISION
3rd BEST of DIVISION
MINK TABBY DIVISION
SEAL MINK SPOTTED TABBY
1 1 1 1 1 1 060 1 1 1 1 1 1 060 AUTHENTICATS ONYX POLAR STORM 060 1 1 1 1 1 1

SBT 081115 023 08/11/15 0.6 M
S: AUTHENTICATS OPAL ICE COMET QGC
D: AUTHENTICATS COPPER ONYX AURORA SGC
B: ROBERTA NAYEE
EW 0: ROBERTA NAYEE

MDL PR VB SC DR NFR Cw 6B MDL SC BR DR PAGE 10 MAD AS A HATTER CW GB PR BR IVB DR



03/04/16 03/05/16 NON-CHAMPIONSHIP 03/06/16

SHORTHAIR KITTEN
AB AB AB AB SP SP AB AB AB AB AB SP BENGAL AB AB AB AB AB SP
MDL PR VB SC DR NFR CW GB MDL SC BR DR MINK TABBY DIVISION CW 6B PR BR IVB DR
SEAL MINK SPOTTED TABBY
AB AB AB AB AB AB 061 VOM KRANICHSBERG BARISTA
PENDING 10/03/15 0.5 F

S: SHERAKAN JOKER OF BENGALIAS
D: KIABINDHI MAGIC SHADOW OF KRANICHSBERG
B: SUSANNE SPERLICH

EW O: ILKA ANTIPPA

060 060 060 060 060 060 060 060 060 060 060 060 BEST of DIVISION 060 060 060 060 060 060
2nd BEST of DIVISION
POINTED TABBY DIVISION
SEAL SPOTTED LYNX (TABBY) POINT
FOLLYWOOD MAID MARION 063 AB AB AB AB AB AB

08/08/15 0.6 F
S: PUREBLISS SHARPSHOOTER OF FOLLYWOOD
D: FOLLYWOOD MAGIC MOMENT
B: MARY HOARE
EW 0: MARY HOARE

BEST of DIVISION

053 060 054 053 060 054 060 056 053 056 054 060 BEST of BREED 055 053 058 060 058 060
060 058 060 060 057 060 055 057 054 057 060 054 2nd BEST of BREED 060 055 060 055 060 058
058 053 058 054 058 057 056 060 056 060 056 056 3rd BEST of BREED 058 058 055 058 055 055

BRITISH SHORTHAIR

TRADITIONAL SOLID/WHITE DIVISION

BLUE/WHITE

1 1 1 1 1 1 064 1 1 1 1 1 1 064 LIBBY BONICAT 064 1 1 1 1 1 1

SBT 072315 052 07/23/15 0.7 F

S: YOURI VON SAWILLU

D: CATALINA BONICAT

B: ALEXANDR BUKATKIN

EW O: KIM NORTON

A: MARK NORTON
064 064 064 064 064 064 064 064 064 064 064 064 BEST of DIVISION 064 064 064 064 064 064
064 064 064 064 064 064 064 064 064 064 064 064 BEST of BREED 064 064 064 064 064 064

MDL PR VB SC DR NFR Cw 6B MDL SC BR DR PAGE 11 MAD AS A HATTER CW GB PR BR IVB DR



03/04/16 03/05/16 NON-CHAMPIONSHIP 03/06/16

SHORTHAIR KITTEN
AB AB AB AB SP SP AB AB AB AB AB SP CORNISH REX AB AB AB AB AB SP
MDL PR VB SC DR NFR CW GB MDL SC BR DR MINK SOLID/WHITE DIVISION CW 6B PR BR IVB DR
SEAL MINK/WHITE
T 1 11 11 065 T 1 111 1 065 GATODOURO RENAISSESE 065 1 1 T 1 11

SBT 101115015 10/11/15 0.4 M
S: KLEOMAU'S LEONARDO OF GATODOURO GC
D: WAVY SILK APRILIA OF GATODOURO SGC
B: OLGA GABOVA
EW 0: OLGA GABOVA

065 065 065 065 065 065 065 065 065 065 065 065 BEST of DIVISION 065 065 065 065 065 065
065 065 065 065 065 065 065 065 065 065 065 065 BEST of BREED 065 065 065 065 065 065
ORIENTAL SHORTHAIR
TRADITIONAL SOLID DIVISION
BLACK
1 1 1 1 1 1 066 1 1 1 1 1 1 066 JUPITER AMALTEA KALLISTO 066 1 1 1 1 1 1
PENDING 08/24/15 0.6 F

S: KRU ATTAMAN ASTRA MAGIC GRACE
D: DEMETRA AMALTEA KALLISTO
B: OKSANA SIMENENKO

EW 0: SUE AND TONY YATES

066 066 066 066 066 066 066 066 066 066 066 066 BEST of DIVISION 066 066 066 066 066 066
066 066 066 066 066 066 066 066 066 066 066 066 BEST of BREED 066 066 066 066 066 066
SIAMESE

POINTED SOLID DIVISION
SEAL POINT
1 1 1 1 1 1 068 1 1 1 1 1 1 068 OSTERFEN HULLABALOO 068 1 1 1 1 1 1

SBV 102215 012 10/22/15 0.4 F
S: ALARIO EYSLING LA SGC
D: SENSAY SISTER ACT
B: SALLY GIBBINS
EW 0: SALLY GIBBINS

068 068 068 068 068 068 068 068 068 068 068 068 BEST of DIVISION 068 068 068 068 068 068

MDL PR VB SC DR NFR Cw 6B MDL SC BR DR PAGE 12 MAD AS A HATTER CW GB PR BR IVB DR



03/04/16 03/05/16 NON-CHAMPIONSHIP 03/06/16

SHORTHAIR KITTEN
AB AB AB AB SP SP AB AB AB AB AB SP SIAMESE AB AB AB AB AB SP
MDL PR VB SC DR NFR CW GB MDL SC BR DR POINTED TABBY DIVISION CW 6B PR BR IVB DR
CHOCOLATE TORBIE POINT
T 1 11 11 069 T 1 111 1 069 FLUTTERBY TABITHA TRULY 069 1 1 T 1 11

SBV 080115 022 08/01/15 0.7 F
S: NOEL AMORE D'AMELIA
D: FLUTTERBY COOL RACING
B: RAY & KAY SIMPSON
EW 0: RAY AND KAY SIMPSON

069 069 069 069 069 069 069 069 069 069 069 069 BEST of DIVISION 069 069 069 069 069 069

069 068 069 068 069 069 069 068 069 068 069 069 BEST of BREED 069 069 068 069 069 069

068 069 068 069 068 068 068 069 068 069 068 068 2nd BEST of BREED 068 068 069 068 068 068
SAVANNAH

TRADITIONAL SILVER SMOKE DIVISION
BLACK SILVER SPOTTED TABBY
1 1 1 1 1 1 070 1 1 1 1 1 1 070 SONNENBLUME FIRECRACKER 070 1 1 1 1 1 1
PENDING 09/24/15 0.5 M

S: SOOLEAWE FARID CH
D: SONNENBLUME BUTTERCUP RW SGC
B: JO MILNES

EW 0: JO MILNES

070 070 070 070 070 070 070 070 070 070 070 070 BEST of DIVISION 070 070 070 070 070 070
070 070 070 070 070 070 070 070 070 070 070 070 BEST of BREED 070 070 070 070 070 070
SPHYNX

POINTED SOLID/WHITE DIVISION
LILAC POINT/WHITE
1 1 1 1 1 1 071 1 1 1 1 1 1 071 AMOONSTONEJEWEL LARSON OF GATODOURO 071 AB AB AB AB AB AB

SBT 083015 025 08/30/15 0.6 M
S: VANDVIS | FEEL GOOD
D: AMOONSTONEJEWEL HARMONY
B: FLORENCE LE NOAN
EW 0: JELENA NAKIPOVA
071 071 071 071 071 071 071 071 071 071 071 071 BEST of DIVISION
071 071 071 071 071 071 071 071 071 071 071 071 BEST of BREED

MDL PR VB SC DR NFR Cw 6B MDL SC BR DR PAGE 13 MAD AS A HATTER CW GB PR BR IVB DR



AB
MDL

MDL

AB
PR

PR

03/04/16

AB  AB
IvB  SC

IvB  SC

SP
DR

DR

SP
NFR

NFR

03/05/16
AB AB AB AB AB SP
Cw GB MDL SC BR DR

072 072 072 072
072 072 072 072

CW GB MDL SC

072
072

BR

072
072

DR

072

EW

NON-CHAMPIONSHIP
SHORTHAIR KITTEN

TOYGER

TRADITIONAL TABBY DIVISION
BROWN (BLACK) MACKEREL TABBY
MISTYMOGWAI CAPTAIN FANTASTIK

PENDING

10/31/15 0.4 M

S: MISTYMOGWAI BARNABAS COLLINS RW SGC

D: MISTYMOGWAI JEAN GENIE
B: GILL HEATON
O: GILL HEATON

BEST of DIVISION

BEST of BREED

PAGE 14 MAD AS AHATTER

AB  AB

CW GB

072 AB 1
072

072
CW GB

03/06/16
AB AB AB
PR BR IVB
1 1 1
072 072 072
072 072 072
PR BR IVB

SP
DR

AB

DR



03/04/16 03/05/16 CHAMPIONSHIP 03/06/16

LONGHAIR CATS
AB AB AB AB SP SP AB AB AB AB AB SP BIRMAN AB AB AB AB AB SP
MDL PR VB SC DR NFR CW GB MDL SC BR DR POINTED TORTIEWHITE DIVISION CW G8 PR BR VB DR
CHOCOLATE TORTIE POINT GLOVED
T 1 111 1 101 AMISTI ALICE SPRINGS LA SGC 0 11 T 1 11

SBT 051412 019 05/14/12 39 F
S: NICADAEMUS DANSE DEFEU
D: AMISTI MONTANA
B: NICKI FENWICK-RAVEN
EW O: NICKI FENWICK-RAVEN

101 101 101 101 101 101 BEST of DIVISION 101 101 101 101 101 101
101 101 101 101 101 101 BEST of BREED 101 101 101 101 101 101
BRITISH LONGHAIR
TRADITIONAL SOLID DIVISION
BLUE
1 1 1 1 1 1 102 1 1 1 1 1 1 102 KIMCATZ TICKETYBOO RW CH 102 1 1 1 1 1 1

SBV 082014 005 08/20/114 1.6 F
S: KOLINGA MONTY CH
D: KIMCATZ AMAZING GRACE CH
B: KIM NORTON
EW O: KIM NORTON
A: MARK NORTON
102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 BEST of DIVISION 102 102 102 102 102 102
102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 102 BEST of BREED 102 102 102 102 102 102
CYMRIC
TRADITIONAL TABBY/WHITE DIVISION
BROWN (BLACK) MACKEREL TABBY/WHITE
1 1 1 1 1 1 102A 1 1 1 1 1 1 102A ULALUME DEJLIGE DHOOLISH RW SGC 102A 1 1 1 1 1 1
SBV 082506 037 08/25/06 9.6 M
S: TIRION RUARI OF MIACLYS /CF
D: ULALUME DOR SODA
B: THOMAS ANDERSON
EW 0: SYLVIA CHURCH
102A  102A 102A 102A  102A 102A 102A  102A 102A 102A 102A 102A BEST of DIVISION 102A 102A  102A 102A 102A 102A
102A  102A 102A 102A  102A 102A 102A  102A 102A 102A 102A 102A BEST of BREED 102A 102A  102A 102A 102A 102A

MDL PR VB SC DR NFR Cw 6B MDL SC BR DR PAGE 15 MAD AS A HATTER CW GB PR BR IVB DR



03/04/16 03/05/16 CHAMPIONSHIP 03/06/16

LONGHAIR CATS
AB AB AB AB SP SP AB AB AB AB AB SP HIMALAYAN AB AB AB AB AB SP
MDL PR VB SC DR NFR CW GB MDL SC BR DR POINTED SOLID DIVISION CW 6B PR BR IVB DR
SEAL POINT
T 1 11 11 103 T 1 111 1 103 PATI-MARRO LILOU 03 1 1 T 1 11

04/25/15 0.10 F

S: GROVEWOOD SUPERSTAR
D: PAT-MARRO SNOW FAIRY
B: MARZENA MITRUT

EW 0: JULIE FERNANDES
RED POINT

1 1 1 1 1 1 105 1 1 1 1 1 1 105 VIKERS MIRANDA  TGC 105 1 1 1 1 1 1

SBT 042514 054 04/25/14 1.10 F
S: VIKERS BEYOND THE BLUE
D: VISTORIA D'SECRET DREAM OF VIKERS
B: ALESSANDRA FRUZZETTI

EW 0:1G & JY BARBER

105 103 103 103 105 105 105 103 105 103 105 105 BEST of DIVISION 105 105 103 105 103 105
103 105 105 105 103 103 103 105 103 105 103 103 2nd BEST of DIVISION 103 103 105 103 105 103
POINTED TABBY DIVISION
BLUE LYNX (TABBY) POINT
1 1 1 1 1 1 106 1 1 1 1 1 1 106 SASHARMEY MIDNITE BLUE 106 1 1 1 1 1 1

SBT 070415 024 07/04/15 0.8 M
S: MARIPOSA'S FIRECRACKER SGC
D: SPREEWOOD EMMA-LEE
B:MRIG &MRS JY BARBER

EW 0:1G & JY BARBER

106 106 106 106 106 106 106 106 106 106 106 106 BEST of DIVISION 106 106 106 106 106 106
105 103 103 103 105 106 105 106 105 106 105 105 BEST of BREED 105 105 103 105 106 105
103 105 105 106 106 105 103 103 106 106 2nd BEST of BREED 103 103 105 106 103 103
106 106 106 105 103 103 106 105 106 105 103 103 3rd BEST of BREED 106 106 106 103 105 106

MDL PR VB SC DR NFR Cw 6B MDL SC BR DR PAGE 16 MAD AS A HATTER CW GB PR BR IVB DR



03/04/16

AB AB AB AB
MDL PR VB SC

107 107 107 107

AB AB AB AB

MDL PR IVB SC

SP
DR

107

AB

AB

DR

SP
NFR

107

AB

AB

NFR

03/05/16

AB AB AB AB AB SP
Cw GB MDL SC BR DR

107 1 1 1 1 1 1 107

EW

107 107 107 107 107 107

108 AB AB AB AB AB AB 108
EN

109 1 1 1 1 2 AB 109
EW

CW GB MDL SC BR DR

CHAMPIONSHIP

LONGHAIR CATS
MAINE COON

TRADITIONAL TABBY DIVISION

BLUE CLASSIC TABBY
ISHCUS STREET CRY
SBT 070215 011

D: ISHCUS CHARISMA CH
B: SHARON ARCHER
O: PAMELA SULLMAN
A: SHARON ARCHER

BEST of DIVISION
TRADITIONAL TABBY/WHITE DIVISION
BROWN (BLACK) CLASSIC TABBY/WHITE
SABRECATS PAVAROTTI OF GIGANTCAT IW SGC
1012712 3.4 M
S: DK HOPELESS TRIBES HOT PEPPER
D: TROUBLEMAKER MOKAI TGC
B: CAMILLA SABROE LARSEN

SBT 102712 001

O: MALENE THYKJAER

ISHCUS HARRISON IW SGC
121913 22 M

SBT 121913 005
S: KALAF OF VINGILOT

D: DOTCOM YUMMY CUPCAKE

B: SHARON ARCHER
0: SHARON ARCHER

PAGE 17 MAD AS AHATTER

07/02/15 0.8 M
S: RACOONES RESORT PORTHOS QGC

107

108

109

AB  AB
CW GB
1 1
107 107
AB AB
AB AB
CW GB

03/06/16

AB AB AB SP
PR BR IVB DR

107 107 107 107

AB AB AB AB

PR BR IVB DR



AB AB
MDL PR
2 2
109 109
110 110
1 1
M 1M
109 109
M 1M
107 110
1 1
12 112
12 112
MDL PR

03/04/16
AB  AB
IvB  SC
1 2
110 109
109 110
1 1
M 1M
M 1M
110 109
109 110
1 1
112 112
112 112
IvB  SC

SP
DR

110

1M
1M
107
110

112
112

DR

sP AB
NFR cw
1 110 AB

110 109
AB 111 1
111

107 111
110 109
107

AB 112 1
112

112

NFR oW

AB
GB

109
110

1M
1M
109
107

112
112

GB

AB
MDL

109
110

1M
109
110
1M

112
112

MDL

03/05/16

AB
SC

109
110

1M
1M
109
107

112
112

SC

AB
BR

110
109

1M
107
1M
110

112
112

BR

SP
DR

110

1M
1M
107
110

112
112

DR

110

EW

111

EW

112

EW

CHAMPIONSHIP

LONGHAIR CATS
MAINE COON
TRADITIONAL TABBY/WHITE DIVISION

BROWN (BLACK) CLASSIC TABBY/WHITE
KIYARAS CUWAHARA QGC
SBT 102514 021 10/25/14 1.4 M
S: TROPIKOONS HOT FUDGE OF KIYARAS IW SGC
D: WILLIAMINA SAYURI OF KIYARAS CH
B: SABINE WEBER
0: SAMANTHA MARSH
BEST of DIVISION
2nd BEST of DIVISION
3rd BEST of DIVISION
TRADITIONAL SILVER SMOKE/WHITE DIVISION
BLUE SILVER CLASSIC TORBIE/WHITE
HARMONIA SKY BEYROUTH
SBT 041515 043 04/15/15 0.10 F
S: RAFAELO SKY BEYROUTH
D: BIG GIANTS RESORTS YSABEL
B: YOUSEFF KHALED
0: MARIA BRYANT
BEST of DIVISION
BEST of BREED
2nd BEST of BREED
3rd BEST of BREED
MAINE COON POLYDACTYL
TRADITIONAL TABBY DIVISION
BLUE MACKEREL TABBY
MIGATOBONITO PFUNKY FEET SGC
SBV 020115 008 02/01/15 1.1 M
S: FIREDEVILS P PINK FLOYD
D: MIGATOBONITO PIXIE LOTT RW SGC
B: MARIA BRYANT
0: MARIA BRYANT
BEST of DIVISION
BEST of BREED

PAGE 18 MAD AS AHATTER

110

111

112

AB
Cw

110

1M
1M
110
107

112
112

Ccw

AB
GB

110

1M
1M
107
110

112
112

GB

AB
PR

109
110

1M
109
1M
110

112
112

PR

03/06/16

AB
BR

109
110

1M
107
1M
109

112
112

BR

AB
VB

110

1M
1M
110
107

112
112

VB

SP
DR

DQ

1M
1M
107

112
112

DR



03/04/16 03/05/16 CHAMPIONSHIP 03/06/16

LONGHAIR CATS
AB AB AB AB SP  SP AB AB AB AB AB SP NORWEGIAN FOREST AB  AB AB AB AB SP
MDL PR IVB  SC DR NFR Cw GB MDL SC BR DR TRADITIONAL SILVER SMOKE/WHITE DIVISION CW GB PR BR IVB DR
BLACK SILVER CLASSIC TABBY/WHITE
1 1 1 1 1 1 13 1 1 1 1 1 1 13 ESCORIAL AV JOSTEDALSBREEN

05/06/15 0.9 M
S: CAPTAIN JACK AV JOSTEDALSBREEN
D: NIRWANA AV JOSTEDALSBREEN
B: ILONA FRIEDRICH
EW 0: YVONNE EDMEADS

M3 M3 13 13 13 113 M3 M3 13 113 13 113 BEST of DIVISION
M3 M3 13 13 13 113 M3 M3 13 113 13 113 BEST of BREED
PERSIAN
TRADITIONAL SOLID DIVISION
WHITE
1 1 1 1 1 1 114 1 1 1 1 1 1 114 MOONSPUN LUVLY JUBBLY 114 1 1 1 1 1 AB
PENDING 06/13/15 0.8 F

S: LAFRABELLA KISMET
D: CHOXIBOX MOONSPUN MIRAGE TGC
B: LESLEY MARNO
EW O: LESLEY MARNO
RED
1 1 1 1 1 1 115 1 1 1 1 1 1 115 SHADOWSTORM DANTES INFERNO  SGC 115 1 1 1 1 1 1
SBT 072114 065 07/21114 1.7 M
S: BOBERAN BLACK DIAMOND RW SGC
D: SETTIMOCIELO TRACY OF SHADOWSTORM CH
B: LOUISE KOEHLER
EW O: LOUISE KOEHLER
15 15 116 115 115 115 115 15 116 116 115 115 BEST of DIVISION 115 15 115 116 115 115
114 114 114 114 114 114 114 114 114 114 114 114 2nd BEST of DIVISION 114 114 114 114 114

MDL PR VB SC DR NFR Cw 6B MDL SC BR DR PAGE 19 MAD AS A HATTER CW GB PR BR IVB DR



03/04/16
AB AB AB AB SP  SP
MDL PR VB SC DR NFR

1 1 1 1 1 AB 116

116 116 116 116 116
15 15 116 115 116 115
116 116 116 116 115 114
114 114 114 114 114

MDL PR IVB SC DR NFR

AB AB
CW GB

1 1
116 116
116 115
115 116
114 114

1 1

2 2
CW GB

AB
MDL

116
115
116
114

MDL

03/05/16

AB
SC

116
115
116
114

SC

AB
BR

116
116
115
114

BR

SP
DR

116
115
116
114

DR

116

EW

117

EW

118

EN

CHAMPIONSHIP

LONGHAIR CATS
PERSIAN
TRADITIONAL TABBY/WHITE DIVISION

BLUE CLASSIC TABBY/WHITE
SARTHILDA JULIETTE QGC
SBT 122414 026 1212414 1.2 F
S: BYHISHANDS BEETHOVEN-OF-SARTHILDA
D: SARTHILDA FAERYN
B: SUSANA GONCALVES
O: ANGELA MILLICAN
BEST of DIVISION
BEST of BREED
2nd BEST of BREED
3rd BEST of BREED
RAGDOLL
POINTED SOLID/WHITE DIVISION
SEAL POINT MITTED
NOBLE ANGEL DOLL FIONA
SBT 021415 067 02/14/15 1.0 F
S: DIAMONDSRIVER DEAN JAGGER CH
D: CONNIE FIORENTE
B: MONIKA SMIALEK
O: MONIKA SMIALEK

ARIOKKIERAGS PROSTO Z SERCA

SBT 032715 036 03/27/115 0.11 F

S: ARIOKKIERAGS PROSTO W SERCE RW SGC
D: DOLLHOUSE CHMURKA OF ARIOKKIERAGS
B: OKTAWIA MATELSKA DE NIJS

O: OKTAWIA MATELSKA DE NIJS

PAGE 20 MAD AS AHATTER

116

117

118

AB  AB
CW GB

1 1
116 116
116 115
115 116
114 114

1 2

2 1
CW GB

AB
PR

116
115
116
114

PR

03/06/16

AB AB
BR IVB

1 1
116 116
116 115
115 116
114 114

1 1

2 2
BR IVB

SP
DR

116
115
116

DR



03/04/16
AB  AB
IvB  SC
AB  AB
AB  AB

3 3

IvB  SC

119

120

121

122

CHAMPIONSHIP

LONGHAIR CATS
RAGDOLL

POINTED SOLID/WHITE DIVISION

BLUE POINT BI-COLOR

AROKKIERAGS TEAMHAIR NARI

04/10/14 1.10 F

S: BELLAPALAZZO LEKKER DING RW SCG
D: ARIOKKIERAGS NOT TOO SHABBY

SBT 041014 041

B: OKTAWIA MATELSKA
0: XUE PENG LI

CANDICEDOLLS KOKO

07/01/15 0.8 F
S: DIAMONDSRIVER RICHARD GERE TGC
D: ARIOKKIERAGS TEAMHAIR NARI

B: XUE PENG LI
0: XUE PENG LI

ROCKCREEK JOHNNY DEPP OF LONDONDOLL DGC
06/21/14 1.8 M

S: ROCKCREEK LOVE ON THE ROCKS

D: ROCKCREEK NICHOLE KIDMAN

SBT 062114 026

B: JANE ATYE-BALTER
0: YING WANG

CHATANDOLLS LOVE YOU AMY  CH
11/22/14 1.3 F

SBT 112214 021
S: CHATANDOLLS AUM

D: CHATANDOLLS KANAKO
B: FAY MCGEE-WALDNER
0: NICOLE QUAISER

PAGE 21 MAD AS AHATTER

119

120

121

122



AB
MDL

121
123
122

125
124
121
123
122

MDL

AB
PR

122
118
123

125
124
122
118
123

PR

03/04/16

AB  AB
IvB  SC
2 2

122 118
123 122
118 123
1 1

1 1

126 125
124 124
126 118
122 122
123 125
IvB  SC

SP
DR

123
122
121

125
124
125
123
122

DR

SP
NFR

118
122
123

125
124
125
118
122

NFR

123

124

125

AB
Cw

121
122
17

125
124
121
125
122

Cw

AB
GB

17
118
121

125
124
17
125
118

GB

AB
MDL

123
121
122

125
124
123
125
121

MDL

03/05/16

AB
SC

17
118
121

125
124
17
125
118

SC

AB
BR

17
122
121

125
124
17
122
125

BR

SP
DR

123
121
122

125
124
125
123
121

DR

123

EN

124

EW

125

EN

CHAMPIONSHIP

LONGHAIR CATS
RAGDOLL
POINTED SOLID/WHITE DIVISION

BLUE POINT BI-COLOR
BUGSY MELONE CAT GANGSTER OF RAKHSH QGC
SBT 042913 028 04/29/113 2.10 M
S: LENITAS JIM BEAM
D: CALAQUENDI DOLLS SUSANNA BRISELLI RW SGC
B: NICOLE QUAISER
0: NICOLE QUAISER
BEST of DIVISION
2nd BEST of DIVISION
3rd BEST of DIVISION
POINTED TABBY/WHITE DIVISION
BLUE LYNX (TABBY) POINT BI-COLOR
UINISE LECHATTERAGDOLL
SBT 021815 069 02/18/15 1.0 F
S: CONSTANTIN PURRING DOLL*PL
D: NALA C'C CHOICE
B: ANGELINA CARMENA SANZ
0: YING WANG
CREAM LYNX (TABBY) POINT BI-COLOR
PACIFICATS KLEINEDING CH
SBT 032315 062 03/23/15 0.11 M
S: AZRAGBEY NICOLAS CAGE OF PACIFICATS
D: PACIFICATS LETTERS TO JULIET QGC
B: WJ VDEN EIJKHOF/L VAN MULLEM
O: LIESBETH VAN MULLEM
A: NICOLE QUAISER
BEST of DIVISION
2nd BEST of DIVISION
BEST of BREED
2nd BEST of BREED
3rd BEST of BREED

PAGE 22 MAD AS AHATTER

123

124

125

AB
Cw

121
122
123

AB

125

121

125
122

Ccw

AB
GB

AB

118
122
17

AB

125

118

125
122

GB

AB
PR

AB

122
118
17

AB

125

122

118
125

PR

03/06/16

AB
BR

AB

121
122
17

AB

125

121

125
122

BR

AB
VB

AB

122
17
121

AB

125

122

125
17

VB

SP
DR

AB

121
122
118

AB

125

125

121
122

DR



AB
MDL

126
127

128

MDL

AB
PR

127
126

128

PR

03/04/16
AB  AB
IvB  SC

2 2

1 1
127 127
126 126

1 1
128 128
IvB  SC

SP
DR

127
126

128

DR

SP
NFR

127
126

128

NFR

126

127

128

AB
Cw

126
127

128

Cw

AB
GB

AB

126

128

GB

AB
MDL

127
126

128

MDL

03/05/16

AB
SC

AB

126

128

SC

AB
BR

127
126

128

BR

SP
DR

AB

126

128

DR

126

EW

127

EW

128

EW

CHAMPIONSHIP

LONGHAIR CATS
SIBERIAN
TRADITIONAL TABBY DIVISION

BROWN (BLACK) SPOTTED TABBY
SAYADAWS ANTAR TASKER ROSA
SBT 032815 004 03/28/15 0.11 M
S: FERNANDO ROSAFIRA CH

D: SAYADAWS PRIMADONNA PAWSHA
B: JAMES AND SUSAN DEAR

0: JAMES AND SUE DEAR

VOLGA SIBARIS OF LUNIKTYEN RW SGC
SBT 022811 066 02/28/11 5.0 F
S: HERES SIBARIS
D: VORKUTA DOSTOYANI SIBI
B: ALEX KOLESNIKOV/ARINA KOZYR
0: JACKIE HENDERSON
BEST of DIVISION

2nd BEST of DIVISION
TRADITIONAL TABBY/WHITE DIVISION
BROWN (BLACK) SPOTTED TABBY/WHITE
MUSRAFY SHISHKA TGC
SBT 041414 053 04/14/14 110 F
S: BURAN MANCHZHURY RW SGC
D: MUSRAFY YANARA RW
B: MARIA BUNINA
O: MARIA BUNINA

BEST of DIVISION

PAGE 23 MAD AS AHATTER

AB
Cw

126 1

127 2

126
127

128 1

128

Ccw

AB
GB

127
126

128

GB

AB
PR

126
127

128

PR

03/06/16

AB
BR

127
126

128

BR

AB
VB

127
126

128

VB

SP
DR

127
126

DR



AB
MDL

129
128
129
126

AB

AB

MDL

03/04/16

AB  AB AB SP  SP
PR VB SC DR NFR

120 129 129 129 129
121 127 127 129 128
128 128 126 128 127
126 126 128 127 126

AB  AB AB AB AB 130

AB  AB AB AB AB 131

PR IVB SC DR NFR

AB
Cw

129
129
128
126

130
130

131
131

Cw

AB
GB

129
128
129
126

130
130

131
131

GB

AB
MDL

129
127
126
128

130
130

131
131

MDL

03/05/16

AB
SC

129
128
129
126

130
130

131
131

SC

AB
BR

129
128
127
129

130
130

131
131

BR

SP
DR

129
129
128
126

130
130

131
131

DR

129

EW

130

EW

131

EW

CHAMPIONSHIP

LONGHAIR CATS
SIBERIAN AB  AB
TRADITIONAL SILVER SMOKE/WHITE DIVISION CW GB

BLACK SILVER SHADED/WHITE
SAYADAWS SALADIN SON VER SEVASTIAN  QGC 129 1 1
SBT 020214 022 02/02/14 21 M
S: KATYENKA SEVASTIAN OF SAYADAWS
D: MUSRAFY DANCING STAR OF SAYADAWS QGC
B: JAMES & SUE DEAR
0: JAMES AND SUE DEAR
BEST of DIVISION 129 129
BEST of BREED 129 127
2nd BEST of BREED 128 128
3rd BEST of BREED 126 129
SCOTTISH STRAIGHT LONGHAIR
TRADITIONAL TABBY/WHITE DIVISION
BROWN (BLACK) CLASSIC TABBY/WHITE
ORANGECATS*S PRESTON OF FEARGAS
SBV 063015 029 06/30/15 0.8 M
S: FLUFFY CATS*S PRESTON OF FEARGHAS
D: FAIRY TALE/AS-ORAGECAT/S ABBIE
B: ANA ZHARKOVA
O: IDABYRON
BEST of DIVISION
BEST of BREED
SCOTTISH FOLD LONGHAIR
TRADITIONAL TABBY DIVISION
BROWN (BLACK) CLASSIC TABBY
MIOMIO HALVA OF FEARGHAS
COP 042314 023 04/23/14 110 F
S: COUPARI HANDSOME
D: DOLPHIN RUMFOLD OF MIOMIO IW TGC
B: TATIANA ROMANOVA
O: IDABYRON
BEST of DIVISION
BEST of BREED

PAGE 24 MAD AS A HATTER cw  GB

AB
PR

129
126
127
128

PR

03/06/16

AB
BR

129
128
129
127

BR

AB
VB

129
127
128
126

VB

SP
DR

129
129

127

DR



03/04/16

AB AB AB AB
MDL PR VB SC

132 132 132 132
132 132 132 132

134 134 134 134
134 134 134 134

MDL PR IVB SC

SP
DR

132
132

134
134

DR

SP
NFR

132
132

134
134

NFR

AB
Cw

132 1

132
132

134 1

134
134

Cw

AB
GB

132
132

134
134

GB

AB
MDL

132
132

134
134

MDL

03/05/16

AB
SC

132
132

134
134

SC

AB
BR

132
132

134
134

BR

SP
DR

132
132

134
134

DR

132

EW

EW

134

EW

CHAMPIONSHIP

LONGHAIR CATS
SELKIRK REX LONGHAIR

TRADITIONAL SILVER SMOKE DIVISION

BLACK SILVER SHADED

AMAZOLOU MR BRIGHTSIDE RW SGC 132

BOP 051109 024

S: AMAZOLOU POLAR
D: TRUEBLU KALEIDO
B: MISS Z L AMARILLI
0: SARAH WALKER

05/11/09 6.9 M
BEAR
SCOPE

BEST of DIVISION
BEST of BREED

TURKISH VAN

TRADITIONAL TORTIE/WHITE DIVISION
BLACK TORTIE/WHITE
SHADYCOMBE ACAI SWIRL OF PEACHTAILS CH 133

SBT 030615 051

03/06/15 1.0 F

S: MANDELAS KIRK

D: SHADYCOMBE RUSTY
B: NICKY GOULTER

O: MICHELLE WHITING

BEST of DIVISION

TRADITIONAL TABBY/WHITE DIVISION
BROWN (BLACK) TABBY/WHITE
SHADYCOMBE ORION CH 134

SBT 031615 047

03/16/15 0.11 M

S: SHADYCOMBE LOVEJOY RW SGC
D: SINGALANA DAMALI VAN

B: NICKY GOULTER

0: NICKY GOULTER

BEST of DIVISION
BEST of BREED
2nd BEST of BREED

PAGE 25 MAD AS AHATTER

AB
Cw

132
132

133

134
133
134

Ccw

AB
GB

132
132

133

134
134
133

GB

03/06/16
AB AB AB
PR BR IVB
1 1 1
132 132 132
132 132 132
1 1 1
133 133 133
1 1 1
134 134 134
133 134 133
134 133 134
PR BR IVB

SP
DR

132
132

133

134
134
133

DR



03/04/16
AB  AB
IvB  SC

1 1
201 201
201 201

1 1
AB 2
AB  AB

IvB  SC

201

202

203

204

03/05/16

AB
SC

201
201

AB

SC

CHAMPIONSHIP

SHORTHAIR CATS

AMERICAN SHORTHAIR AB
TRADITIONAL SILVER SMOKE/WHITE DIVISION cwW
RED SILVER CLASSIC TABBY/WHITE

RUMFOLD MARSELLE OF MOWGLEAVES 201 1

SBT 091213 066 09/12113 25 M
S: RUMFOLD MONSTRO ATI

D: RUMFOLD LADY GAGA CH

B: N ROUMYANTSEVA

0O: VIKKI MORAN/ STEVEN MESERVE

BEST of DIVISION 201
BEST of BREED 201
BENGAL
TRADITIONAL TABBY DIVISION

BROWN (BLACK) SPOTTED TABBY

ILENDRI WIMLAH OF AUTHENTICATS QGC 202 AB

SBT 030615 020 03/06/15 0.11 F
S: BATIFOLEURS WILD MAGIC IW SGC
D: ILENDRI MINERVA LA SGC

B: AGATA KRUSZONA ZAWADZKA

0: ROBERTA NAYEE

BATIFOLEURS PONI OF BENGALLEGENDS CH 203 1
SBT 092214 031 09/22114 15 F

S: BATIFOLEURS MATU RW SGC

D: BATIFOLEURS MELISSA

B: IRENE VAN BELZEN

O: MARLIJN REUSER

BELAJO EXTREME OF TIGERSEYE CH
SBT 090414 064 09/04/14 1.6 M

S: JUROLSCAT JOKER

D: ARTNOVEAU LUCKY CHARMS

B: NATALYA NURTDINOVA

O: NINA ZAYTSEVA

PAGE 26 MAD AS A HATTER cw

03/06/16

AB AB AB SP
PR BR IVB DR

2001 201 201 201
2001 201 201 201

AB AB AB AB

PR BR IVB DR



03/04/16 03/05/16 CHAMPIONSHIP 03/06/16

SHORTHAIR CATS
AB AB AB AB SP SP AB AB AB AB AB SP BENGAL AB AB AB AB AB SP
MDL PR VB SC DR NFR CW GB MDL SC BR DR TRADITIONAL TABBY DIVISION CW GB PR BR IVB DR
BROWN (BLACK) SPOTTED TABBY
1 2 2 2 1 2 25 DAZZELBENGALZ SWEET LILLY KISSES  CH 205 2 2 T 1 1

SBT 041715 074 04/17/15 0.10 F
S: PUREBLISS TOPGUN OF DAZZELBENGALZ RW SGC
D: PUREBLISS SNOW WHITE
B: DARREN DONO
EW O: DARREN & KATIE DONO

AB AB AB AB AB AB 206 SUNSTORM SARASTRO OF KATZIZI

SBT 031515 030 03/15/15 0.11 M
S: RISNSUN GLACIER QGC
D: SUNSTORM STAROFTHESHOW
B: ALISON COXON

EW O: ILKA ANTIPPA
BROWN (BLACK) MARBLED TABBY
SEREGON LITTLEDOT SANDIARGO 207 1 1 1 1 1 1
SBT 060415 036 06/04/15 0.9 F
S: SEREGON MISCHIEVIOUS FRANKIE CH
D: SEREGON DUCHESS KATY TGC
B: SANDRA WAGSTAFF

EW O: SANDRA WAGSTAFF

203 202 202 202 202 202 205 203 203 203 205 202 BEST of DIVISION 203 203 205 205 205 205
202 203 203 203 203 203 205 205 205 203 205 2nd BEST of DIVISION 205 205 203 203 207 207
202 203 3rd BEST of DIVISION 207 207 207 207 203
MINK SILVER SMOKE DIVISION
SEAL SILVER MINK SPOTTED TABBY
1 1 1 1 1 1 208 1 1 1 1 1 1 208 ORCHIDHOUSE VOREN FAALO 208 1 1 1 1 1 AB

SBT 062815 001 06/28/15 0.8 M
S: BATIFOLEURS MATU RW SGC
D: ORCHIDHOUSE SUGAR PLUM FAIRY SGC
B: NATASHA OBRIEN & ROBERT MARTIN
EW O: NATASHA OBRIEN
208 208 208 208 208 208 208 208 208 208 208 208 BEST of DIVISION 208 208 208 208 208

MDL PR VB SC DR NFR Cw 6B MDL SC BR DR PAGE 27 MAD AS A HATTER CW GB PR BR IVB DR



03/04/16

AB AB AB AB
MDL PR VB SC

209 062X 209 209
209

MDL PR IVB SC

SP  SP
DR NFR
2 2 062
1 1 209
209 209
062X 062X
+ + 062
DR NFR

AB AB
Cw GB
+ +
1 1
209 209
1 1
Cw GB

03/05/16
AB  AB
MDL SC
+ +
1 1
209 209
1 1
MDL SC

AB
BR

209

BR

SP
DR

209

DR

062

EW

209

EN

062

EW

CHAMPIONSHIP

SHORTHAIR CATS
BENGAL
POINTED TABBY DIVISION

SEAL SPOTTED LYNX (TABBY) POINT
CLAIRDELUNE GLACIER

SBT 051815 046 05/18/15 0.9 M

S: PUREBLISS GLACIER RW SGC

D: KALYSTO SILVER STAR IN MOONLIGHT
B: HELEN CURRIE

0: HELEN CURRIE

TRAIPSE CELESTIAL COMET DGC
SBT 111814 024 11/18/14 1.3 M

S: SIMPLYSIMES SNO EXPLORER OF TRAIPSE RW SGC

D: CLOUDEDLEOPARDS TRUFFLE OF TRAIPSE CH
B: TERESA SELING
0: IVONNE VAN DREUMEL

BEST of DIVISION

2nd BEST of DIVISION

POINTED SILVER SMOKE DIVISION
SEAL SILVER SPOTTED LYNX (TABBY) POINT
CLAIRDELUNE GLACIER
SBT 051815 046 05/18/15 0.9 M
S: PUREBLISS GLACIER RW SGC
D: KALYSTO SILVER STAR IN MOONLIGHT
B: HELEN CURRIE
0: HELEN CURRIE

PAGE 28 MAD AS AHATTER

062

209

062

AB  AB
CW GB
+ +
1 1
209 209
2 2
Cw GB

AB
PR

209

PR

03/06/16

AB AB

BR IVB
+ +
1 1

209 209
2 1

BR IVB

SP
DR

209

DR



AB
MDL

062
210
203
208
209

MDL

AB
PR

210

062X

202
210

PR

03/04/16
AB  AB
IvB  SC

2 2
062 062
210 210
208 208
202 209
209 202
IvB  SC

SP  SP
DR NFR
1 1 210

210 210

209 202

210 209
062X 062X

DR NFR

AB AB
CW GB

2 2
062 062
210 210
209 203
205 208
062 062

1 1

2 2
CW GB

AB
MDL

062
210
203
208
062

MDL

03/05/16

AB
SC

062
210
203
208
062

SC

AB
BR

062
210
062
209
205

BR

SP
DR

210
062
209
210
202

DR

210

EW

21

ES

212

ES

CHAMPIONSHIP
SHORTHAIR CATS

BENGAL

POINTED SILVER SMOKE DIVISION
SEAL SILVER SPOTTED LYNX (TABBY) POINT
SUMMERSPRIDE SNOWBALL TGC

SBT 112014 014

11/2014 1.3 M

S: SILVERSTORM PURRFECTION RW SGC
D: SHIMMERSHINE FROZEN LOVE

B: JULIE CLEAVER
0: JULIE CLEAVER

BEST of DIVISION
2nd BEST of DIVISION
BEST of BREED

2nd

BEST of BREED

3rd BEST of BREED

BRITISH SHORTHAIR
TRADITIONAL SOLID
BLUE

GLORIA LINAGNIS
SBT 051715 031

DIVISION

05/17/115 0.9 F

S: IT*BRICOCCOLE VOLTAIRE

D: KLIAKSA*LT AMELI
B: LINA SEMIOTIENE
O: INA NAVICKE
BLUE

GOLDI LINAGNIS
SBT 051715 032

JA

05/17/115 0.9 F

S: IT*BRICOCCOLE VOLTAIRE

D: KLIAKSA*LT AMELI
B: LINA SEMIOTIENE
O: INA NAVICKE

JA

PAGE 29 MAD AS AHATTER

210

21

212

AB  AB
CW GB

1 1
210 210
062 062
203 203
208 208
209 210

1 1

2 2
CW GB

AB
PR

062
210
209
062
208

PR

03/06/16

AB
BR

210
062
210
062
205

BR

AB
VB

062
210
208
209
205

VB

SP
DR

210
062
209
210
062

DR



03/04/16 03/05/16 CHAMPIONSHIP 03/06/16

SHORTHAIR CATS
AB AB AB AB SP  SP AB AB AB AB AB SP BRITISH SHORTHAIR AB  AB AB AB AB SP
MDL PR IVB  SC DR NFR Cw GB MDL SC BR DR TRADITIONAL SOLID DIVISION CW GB PR BR IVB DR
LILAC
1 1 1 1 1 1 213 1 1 1 1 1 1 213 DREAMCATCHER'S CUDDLES OF PHOENIX SGC 213 1 1 1 1 1 1

SBT 051013 056 05/10113 29 M
S: KAREL VAN DE NEKKER
D: DREAMCATCHER'S AMAZING ANGEL
B: LINDA CORNELIS

EN 0: GERDA VAN DE WERF CARINE DERVEAUX
FAWN

AB AB AB AB AB AB 214 NAVARA YOUR HONOR

SBT 030515 070 03/05/15 0.11 F
S: AMADEUS OF BRING JOY
D: ADELINE YOUR HONOR CH
B: OLEYNIK OKSANA

EW O: PINAR OSMAN
CREAM

1 1 1 1 1 1 215 AKLISBB SOLARIS
07/24114 1.7 M

S: ZAZU MISIOWE MARZENIE
D: TAPMACKS ANGELICA
B: MR Z ABIDIN

EW O: ZANEEL ABIDIN

213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 BEST of DIVISION 213 213 213 213 213 213
211 216 211 215 215 215 2nd BEST of DIVISION 211 211 211 211 211 21
215 211 215 211 211 212 3rd BEST of DIVISION 212 212 212 212 212 212

MDL PR VB SC DR NFR Cw 6B MDL SC BR DR PAGE 30 MAD AS A HATTER CW GB PR BR IVB DR



AB AB
MDL PR
AB AB
213 213
AB AB
1 1
218 218
218 218
MDL PR

03/04/16
AB  AB
IvB  SC
AB  AB
213 213
AB  AB

1 1
218 218
218 218
IvB  SC

SP
DR

AB

213

AB

218

218

DR

SP
NFR

AB

213

AB

218

218

NFR

216

217

218

AB AB
CW GB
213 213
211 215
215 211
AB AB

1 1
218 218
218 218
CW GB

AB
MDL

213
21
215

AB

218

218

MDL

03/05/16

AB AB SP
SC BR DR
213 213 213
215 215 215
211 211 212
AB AB AB

1 1 1
218 218 218
218 218 218
SC BR DR

EW

217

EN

218

EW

CHAMPIONSHIP

SHORTHAIR CATS
BRITISH SHORTHAIR
TRADITIONAL TABBY DIVISION

FAWN TICKED TABBY
COCONUT OF KOTOFFSKI

SBT 020115 053
S: BONAPARTE VOM

D: CHANEL WITH LOVE OF KOTOFFSKI

B: IRINA BAZHINOVA
O: PINAR OSMAN

02/01/15 1.1 M
KUPFERSTICH

BEST of DIVISION
BEST of BREED
2nd BEST of BREED
3rd BEST of BREED
BURMESE
SEPIA SOLID DIVISION
SABLE

SECURITAZZ JEWLZGALORE RW SGC

SBV 082714 009

S: WIZARDGATE BIPPITY BOPPITY BOO RW QGC

08/27114 1.6 F

D: STAGELIGHT ZANELLA SGC

B: HELENA WIKLUND
O: METTE LAMBERT
RED SEPIA
SACREDSPIRIT TED
SBT 011415017

S: AURORA THOMASIA OF SACREDSPIRIT RW SGC

H

01/14/15 1.1 M

D: SACREDSPIRIT SAVANNA QGC

B: MILA DENNY
0: TRACY BAKER

BEST of DIVISION

2nd BEST of DIVISION

BEST of BREED

2nd

BEST of BREED

PAGE 31 MAD AS AHATTER

217

218

AB
Cw

213
21
212

AB

218

218

Ccw

AB
GB

213
21
212

AB

218

218

GB

03/06/16

AB AB AB
PR BR IVB
213 213 213
211 211 211
212 212 212
AB AB AB

1 1 1
218 218 218
218 218 218
PR BR IVB

SP
DR

213
21
212

AB

218

218

DR



AB
MDL

219
219

220
220

221
221

MDL

AB
PR

219
219

220
220

221
221

PR

03/04/16
AB  AB
IvB  SC

1 1
219 219
219 219

1 1
220 220
220 220

1 1
221 22
221 22
IvB  SC

SP
DR

219
219

220
220

221
221

DR

SP
NFR

219
219

220
220

221
221

NFR

219

220

221

AB
Cw

219
219

220
220

221
221

Cw

AB
GB

219
219

220
220

221
221

GB

AB
MDL

219
219

220
220

221
221

MDL

03/05/16

AB
SC

219
219

220
220

221
221

SC

AB
BR

219
219

220
220

221
221

BR

SP
DR

219
219

220
220

221
221

DR

219

EW

220

EW

221

EN

CHAMPIONSHIP

SHORTHAIR CATS
CORNISH REX
TRADITIONAL SILVER SMOKE/WHITE DIVISION

BLUE SMOKE/WHITE
WAVY SILK APRILIA OF GATODOURO SGC
SBT 070414 031 07/04/14 1.8 F
S: SEGLIN REX DOBRYNIA OF WAVY SILK
D: SATYSFAKCJA BLACK SPARKLE OF SWEDEN
B: VICTORIA SAVINKOVA
0: OLGA GABOVA
BEST of DIVISION
BEST of BREED
CHAUSIE
TRADITIONAL TABBY DIVISION
BLACK GRIZZLED TICKED TABBY
SONNENBLUME ANUBIS
SBT 051915 022 05/19/15 0.9 M
S: MARECHAL WIND DANCER OF SONNENBLUME
D: MARECHAL THEMA OF SONNENBLUME
B: JO MILNES
0: JO MILNES
BEST of DIVISION
BEST of BREED
JAPANESE BOBTAIL
TRADITIONAL SOLID/WHITE DIVISION
BLUE/WHITE
ASYLUM'S MINION JOKE
SBV 051315 081 05/13/15 0.9 M
S: SONGGWANGSA A BUNNY BIT OF MADNES
D: ONGGWANGSA TOXIC BUNNY
B: GRIN/WINTERSHOVEN
0: JOKE VEGTER-OTTERSPEER
BEST of DIVISION
BEST of BREED

PAGE 32 MAD AS AHATTER

219

220

221

AB
Cw

219
219

220
220

221
221

Ccw

AB
GB

219
219

220
220

221
221

GB

AB
PR

219
219

220
220

221
221

PR

03/06/16

AB
BR

219
219

220
220

221
221

BR

AB
VB

219
219

220
220

221
221

VB

SP
DR

219
219

220
220

221
221

DR



03/04/16 03/05/16 CHAMPIONSHIP 03/06/16

SHORTHAIR CATS
AB AB AB AB SP  SP AB AB AB AB AB SP ORIENTAL SHORTHAIR AB  AB AB AB AB SP
MDL PR IVB  SC DR NFR Cw GB MDL SC BR DR TRADITIONAL TORTIE/WHITE DIVISION CW GB PR BR IVB DR
CHOCOLATE TORTIE/WHITE
1 1 1 1 1 1 222 1 1 1 1 1 1 222 FLUTTERBY SUNSHINE GIRL 222 1 1 1 1 1 1

SBV 062415 048 06/24/15 0.8 F
S: ABSOLUTELY MARVELLOUSHINATASAN
D: FLUTTERBY FOREVER YOURS RW
B: RAY & KAY SIMPSON
EW 0: RAY AND KAY SIMPSON

222 222 222 222 222 222 222 222 222 222 222 222 BEST of DIVISION 222 222 222 222 222 222
222 222 222 222 222 222 222 222 222 222 222 222 BEST of BREED 222 222 222 222 222 222
PETERBALD

TRADITIONAL SOLID DIVISION
BLACK
1 1 1 1 1 1 223 1 1 1 1 1 1 223 LT* IDEAL CAT WATSON 223 1 1 1 1 1 1

COP 072512 057 07/25112 3.7 M
S: PATRICII ORISPETRIKA OF IDEAL CAT
D: IDEAL CAT OH-LA-LA*LT
B: INDRE POCEVICUITE
EW 0: JOANNA BELL

223 223 223 223 223 223 223 223 223 223 223 223 BEST of DIVISION 223 223 223 223 223 223
TRADITIONAL SOLID/WHITE DIVISION
BLACK/WHITE
1 1 1 1 1 1 067 JEZEBEL ALEXI CH 067 1 1 1 1 1 1

BOP 072714 036 07/27114 1.7 F

S: IDEAL CAT WATSON

D: IDEAL CAT ISADORA DUNCAN

B: JOANNA BELL / BEVERLY BELL
EW 0: NICOLA BARAN

067 067 067 067 067 067 BEST of DIVISION 067 067 067 067 067 067
223 223 223 223 223 223 067 067 067 067 067 223 BEST of BREED 067 067 067 223 067 067
223 223 223 223 223 067 2nd BEST of BREED 223 223 223 067 223 223

MDL PR VB SC DR NFR Cw 6B MDL SC BR DR PAGE 33 MAD AS A HATTER CW GB PR BR IVB DR



03/04/16

AB AB AB AB SP  SP
MDL PR VB SC DR NFR

224 224 224 224 224 224
224 224 224 224 224 224

AB AB AB AB AB AB

MDL PR IVB SC DR NFR

03/05/16

AB AB AB AB AB SP
Cw GB MDL SC BR DR

224 1 1 1 1 1 1 224

EW

224 224 224 224 224 224
224 224 224 224 224 224

225 AB AB AB AB AB AB 225

EW

EW

CW GB MDL SC BR DR

CHAMPIONSHIP

SHORTHAIR CATS
RUSSIAN BLUE
TRADITIONAL SOLID DIVISION

BLUE
ZERBERUS ROSA GLAUCA QGC 224
SBT 081014 062 08/10/14 1.6 M
S: SILVERLAKE MARUNARAE DGC
D: ENYA ROSA GLAUCA
B: LINDA KNYOVA
O: JEANNINE PARFITT
BEST of DIVISION
BEST of BREED
SCOTTISH FOLD
TRADITIONAL TORTIE DIVISION
BLACK TORTIE
BEAUTIFOLDS MAKENA JAVA 225
SBV 041815 007 04/18/15 0.10 F
S: BEST SMILE MIO MIO CH
D: JASUETER WISPA
B: MICK TATE
O: MICK TATE
BEST of DIVISION
BEST of BREED
SINGAPURA
SEPIA TABBY DIVISION
SABLE TICKED TABBY
GOLDLAY CATHOTSTROPHE RW QGC
SBT 071413 026 07/13113 2.7 M
S: KATZALANO CHARLIE BROWN RW SGC
D: SPOOKIPAWZ WHOLELOTTAROSIE
B: MARCIA OWEN
0: MARCIA OWEN

PAGE 34 MAD AS AHATTER

AB  AB
CW GB
AB AB
AB AB
CW GB

03/06/16

AB AB AB SP
PR BR IVB DR

AB AB AB AB

AB AB AB AB

PR BR IVB DR



AB
MDL

AB

AB

MDL

AB
PR

AB

AB

PR

03/04/16
AB  AB
IvB  SC
AB  AB
AB  AB
IvB  SC

03/05/16
PSP AB AB AB AB AB P
DR NFR CWw GB MDL SC BR DR
EW
226 226 226 226 226 226
226 226 226 226 226 226
AB  AB 228 AB AB AB AB AB AB 228
EW
AB  AB 229 AB AB AB AB AB AB 229
EW
DR NFR CW GB MDL SC BR DR

CHAMPIONSHIP

SHORTHAIR CATS
SINGAPURA
SEPIA TABBY DIVISION

SABLE TICKED TABBY
GOLDLAY STARTING OVER  TGC
SBT 031112010 03/11112 311 F
S: JAYSHELM JANAMEL'S JODOH/GC
D: SPOOKIPAWZ MAGICAL CH
B: MARCIA OWEN
0: MARCIA OWEN
BEST of DIVISION
BEST of BREED
SNOWSHOE
POINTED SOLID/WHITE DIVISION
BLUE POINT MITTED
KIVOX TEXAS FOX
05/13/15 0.9 M
S: ELANESSE MORRIS
D: ELANESSE PIXIE KASOO
B: MRS C HOYLAND
O: CHRISTINE HOYLAND
BEST of DIVISION
BEST of BREED
SAVANNAH
TRADITIONAL SILVER SMOKE DIVISION
BLACK SILVER SPOTTED TABBY
PUREBLISS OUT FROM THE SHADOWS
SBT 031715 028 03/17/115 0.11 F
S: PUREBLISS LEONARD
D: PUREBLISS TRINITY
B: JACKY BLISS
0: JACKY BLISS
BEST of DIVISION
BEST of BREED

PAGE 35 MAD AS AHATTER

227

228

229

AB  AB
CW GB
1 1
221 227
221 227
AB AB
AB AB
CW GB

03/06/16

AB AB AB
PR BR IVB

1 1 1
221 221 227
221 221 227
AB AB AB
AB AB AB
PR BR IVB

SP
DR

227
227

AB

AB

DR



AB
MDL

230

AB

230

MDL

AB
PR

230

AB

230

PR

03/04/16
AB  AB
IvB  SC

1 1
230 230
AB  AB
230 230
IvB  SC

SP
DR

230

AB

230

DR

SP
NFR

230

AB

230

NFR

230

232

AB AB
CW GB
1 1
230 230
AB AB
AB AB
230 230
CW GB

AB
MDL

230

AB

AB

230

MDL

CHAMPIONSHIP
SHORTHAIR CATS

03/05/16
AB AB SP
SC BR DR

EW

230 230 230

AB AB AB 231

EW

AB AB AB 232

EW

230 230 230

SC BR DR

SPHYNX
TRADITIONAL SOLID

BLACK

DIVISION

SPHYNXALIENS PRIMA DONNA RW QGC

SBT 060614 011

06/06/14 1.8 F

S: SPHYNXANTIQUUS X-QLUSIVE RW SGC
D: SPHYNXANTIQUUS VICTORIA SECRET

B: IRENE HENSON
O: IRENE HENSON

BEST of DIVISION
TRADITIONAL SOLID/WHITE DIVISION

BLACK/WHITE
DE BLISS VENIAMIN
SBT 030415 040

03/04/15 1.0 M

S: WIZARDGATE NEWTON CH
D: CHATEAU BARE CRESCENT MOON CH

B: RYBALKA VIKTORIA
0: REDA MOISEJENKO

BEST of DIVISION

TRADITIONAL TORTI
BLUE TORTIE/WHITE

E/WHITE DIVISION

WRYNKLESKYNS ELLARIA
06/15/15 0.8 F
S: BAREBABIES MAGNUM OF WRYNKLESKYNS

D: WRYNKLESKYNES
B: NICOLA BARWELL
0: HEIDI ROBINSON

TAICHICHIH

BEST of DIVISION
BEST of BREED

2nd BEST of BREED

3rd BEST of BREED

PAGE 36 MAD AS AHATTER

230

231

AB
Cw

230

231

231
230

Ccw

AB
GB

230

231

231
230

GB

AB
PR

230

231

230
231

PR

03/06/16
AB AB
BR IVB
1 1
230 230
1 1
231 231

230
231

BR

231
230

VB

SP
DR

230

231

231
230

DR



AB
MDL

301
301

302

MDL

AB
PR

301
301

302

PR

03/04/16
AB  AB
IvB  SC

1 1
301 301
301 301

1 1
302 302
IvB  SC

SP  SP

DR NFR

AB 1 301
301
301

1 PO 302
302
DR NFR

AB
Cw

301
301

303
302

Cw

03/05/16
AB AB AB
GB MDL SC
1 1 1
301 301 301
301 301 301
1 1 1
2 2 2
302 302 302
303 303 303
GB MDL SC

AB
BR

301
301

302
303

BR

SP
DR

AB

302
303

DR

301

EW

302

EW

303

EW

CHAMPIONSHIP

LONGHAIR ALTERS
AMERICAN CURL LONGHAIR
POINTED TABBY/WHITE DIVISION

SEAL TORBIE POINT/WHITE
OVEREAR STORMY WEATHER LA SGC
SBV 120811 027 12/08/11 4.2 S
S: OVEREAR CHATTANOOGA CHOO CHOO CH
D: OVEREAR MAIDYALOOK RW SGC
B: CLAIRE WINMAN
O: CLAIRE WINMAN
BEST of DIVISION
BEST of BREED
BIRMAN
POINTED SOLID/WHITE DIVISION
CHOCOLATE POINT GLOVED
AMISTI VERSUVIUS RW SGCA
SBT 051110 017 05/11/10 59 N
S: ESAYA CHURSTON CHEZNEY QGC
D: CROGANII YUM YUM
B: NICKI FENWICK-RAVEN
O: CELIA KELLY
CHOCOLATE POINT GLOVED
SKYVALLEY LITTLE PEARL RW SGC
SBT 043011 002 04/30/11 4.10 S
S: DEENLAY SEULETUNIQUE
D: SKYVALLEY MISSCHEVIOUS
B: REBECCA & STEVEN TYLER
0: REBECCA & STEVEN TYLER
BEST of DIVISION
2nd BEST of DIVISION

PAGE 37 MAD AS AHATTER

AB
Cw

301 1

301
301

302 1

303 2

302
303

Ccw

AB
GB

301
301

303
302

GB

AB
PR

301
301

303
302

PR

03/06/16

AB AB
BR IVB

1 1
301 301
301 301

1 1

2 2
302 302
303 303
BR IVB

SP
DR

AB

302
303

DR



03/04/16

AB AB AB AB
MDL PR VB SC

304 304 304 304
304 304 302 304
302 302 304 302

304A 304A 304A 304A  304A 304A
304A 304A 304A 304A  304A 304A

MDL PR IVB SC

304

304A

305

CHAMPIONSHIP
LONGHAIR ALTERS

BIRMAN

POINTED TABBY/WHITE DIVISION

CHOCOLATE LYNX (TABBY) POINT GLOVED

MAYSULATYEE QGCA

SBT 050813 067

05/08/13 2.9 N

S: ESAYA LORD-OF-THE-RINGS
D: MAYSULA MARISOTA

B: MR R AND MRS D DOBSON
0: JON AND MELONY FABER

CYMRIC

TRADITIONAL TABBY/WHITE DIVISION
BROWN (BLACK) CLASSIC TABBY/WHITE

BEST of DIVISION
BEST of BREED

2nd BEST of BREED
3rd BEST of BREED

DOOINNEY SNAIGHTYS

PENDING

02/04/15 1.1 N

S: ULALUME DELIGE DHOOLISH

D: TRAADYCLIOOAR BLACKEYED SUSIE

304A 304A 304A 304A 304A 304A
304A 304A 304A 304A 304A 304A

B: MRS S CHURCH
0: SYLVIA CHURCH

BEST of DIVISION
BEST of BREED
HIMALAYAN
POINTED SOLID DIVISION
BLUE POINT

SASHARMEY INNISFREE CHA

SBV 062614 059

06/26/14 1.8 N

S: JENZJEWELS WINTER PARADISE
D: TALSHIAR HUGS-N-KISSES

B: MR AND Y BARBER
0: JON AND MELONY FABER

PAGE 38 MAD AS AHATTER

AB  AB
CW GB
304 1 1
304 304
304 304
302 303
303 302
304A 1 1
304A  304A
304A  304A
305 1 1
CW GB

03/06/16

AB AB AB SP
PR BR IVB DR

304 304 304 304
304 302 304 304
303 304 302 302
302 303 303 303

304A 304A 304A 304A
304A 304A 304A 304A

PR BR IVB DR



AB

MDL

306
104
305
306
104
305

307

MDL

AB
PR

306
104
305
306
104
305

307

PR

03/04/16
AB  AB SP  SP
IvB  SC DR NFR
2 2 1 2 104

306
104
305
306
104
305

307

VB

1 2 1 306

306 104 306
104 305 305
305 306 104
306 104 306
104 305 305
305 306 104
1 1 1 307
307 307 307
SC DR NFR

AB AB
CW GB

2 2

1 1
306 306
104 104
305 305
306 306
104 104
305 305

1 1
307 307
CW GB

AB
MDL

306
104
305
306
104
305

307

MDL

03/05/16

AB
SC

306
104
305
306
104
305

307

SC

AB
BR

104
306
305
104
306
305

307

BR

SP
DR

104
306
305
104
306
305

307

DR

104

EW

306

ES

307

EW

CHAMPIONSHIP

LONGHAIR ALTERS
HIMALAYAN
POINTED SOLID DIVISION

RED POINT

ST JUDE TIFFANY OF MOONSPUN RW SGC

SBV 060112 071

06/01/12 3.9 N

S: SULLTANS SEIZE THE WONDER

D: ST JUDE SADE

B: FABIO GIANNINI/PAOLO GORI

O: LESLEY MARNO

MELODY'S JAZZ
SBV 072114 086

07/21/14 1.7 N

S: MELODY'S ARKANSAS IW SGC
D: MELODY'S DOLCE GABBANA

B: JEAN-MARC VANPOUILLE
0: JEAN-MARC VANPOUILLE

MAINE COON

BEST of DIVISION
2nd BEST of DIVISION
3rd BEST of DIVISION

BEST of BREED
2nd BEST of BREED
3rd BEST of BREED

TRADITIONAL TABBY DIVISION
BROWN (BLACK) CLASSIC TORBIE

DAIRYMAINE SARNIA CHERIE RW SGCA

SBT 032704 060

03/27/04 11.11 S

S: KITITAS LEONARDO DICATPRIO

D: DOTCOM ARIADNE
B: MRS JM HAYNES
O: SAFFRON RABEY

BEST of DIVISION

PAGE 39 MAD AS AHATTER

104

306

307

AB  AB
CW GB

2 2

1 1
306 306
104 104
305 305
306 306
104 104
305 305

1 1
307 307
CW GB

AB
PR

306
104
305
306
104
305

307

PR

03/06/16

AB
BR

104
306
305
104
306
305

307

BR

AB
VB

306
104
305
306
104
305

307

VB

SP
DR

104
306
305
104
306
305

307

DR



03/04/16 03/05/16 CHAMPIONSHIP 03/06/16

LONGHAIR ALTERS
AB AB AB AB SP SP AB AB AB AB AB SP MAINE COON AB AB AB AB AB SP
MDL PR VB SC DR NFR CW GB MDL SC BR DR TRADITIONAL TABBY/WHITE DIVISION CW GB PR BR IVB DR
BROWN (BLACK) CLASSIC TABBY/WHITE
AB AB 2 AB AB AB 308 SOMERSISLE MISS INQUISITIVE 38 AB AB AB AB AB AB

SBT 033115 028 03/31/15 0.11 S
S: LAPD SLAMMER OF SOMERSISLE LA SGC
D: SOMERSISLE APIS MELLIFICA RW QGC
B: SAMANTHA MARSH

EW 0: EMMA BRADFORD

1 1 1 1 AB AB 309 1 1 1 1 1 AB 309 CHEMICOONS THEOS BELGIAN PRIDE JASE RW SGCA 309 1 1 1 1 1 AB
SBT 100913 005 10/09/13 2.4 N
S: PAJOCOONS THEOBROMINE OF CHEMICOONS LA SGC
D: FOGCITY DISTILLED OF CHEMICOONS RW SGC
B: LIZ HANSEN
EN O: VEERLE VANDENABEELE & PATRICK L HOIR

309 309 309 309 309 309 309 309 309 BEST of DIVISION 309 309 309 309 309
308 2nd BEST of DIVISION
309 309 309 309 307 307 309 309 309 309 309 307 BEST of BREED 309 309 309 309 309 307
307 307 307 307 307 307 307 307 307 2nd BEST of BREED 307 307 307 307 307
308 3rd BEST of BREED
NORWEGIAN FOREST
TRADITIONAL TABBY/WHITE DIVISION
BLUE CLASSIC TABBY/WHITE
1 1 1 1 1 1 310 ZELONDONII HORACE WIMP  SGCA 310 1 1 1 1 1 1

SBT 062012 053 06/20/12 3.8 N
S: TIGANLEA MARQUIS-PRADA CH
D: ZELANDONII GYPSY-TART
B: MISS J ACOMER
EW O: ALAN & CAROLINE HUGHES
310 310 310 310 310 310 BEST of DIVISION 310 310 310 310 310 310
310 310 310 310 310 310 BEST of BREED 310 310 310 310 310 310

MDL PR VB SC DR NFR cw GB MDL SC BR DR PAGE 40 MAD AS A HATTER Cw GB PR BR IVB DR



AB
MDL

312
313
312
313

MDL

AB
PR

312
313
312
313

PR

03/04/16
AB  AB
IvB  SC
1 1
1 1
312 312
313 313
312 312
313 313
IvB  SC

SP
DR

313
312
313
312

DR

SP
NFR

312
313
312
313

NFR

03/05/16

AB AB AB AB
CW GB MDL SC

312 1 1 1 1

313

312 312 312 312

312 312 312 312

CW GB MDL SC

CHAMPIONSHIP

LONGHAIR ALTERS
SIBERIAN
TRADITIONAL TABBY/WHITE DIVISION

BLACK GOLDEN SHADED/WHITE
KATYENKA SASHA OF LUNIKTYEN RW QGCA 3N
SBT 072810 002 07/28/10 5.7 S
S: KATYENKA EMIR
D: KATYENKA ELISAVITA
B: TESSA REYNOLDS
0: JACKIE HENDERSON

BEST of DIVISION

BEST of BREED

SELKIRK REX LONGHAIR
TRADITIONAL SILVER SMOKE DIVISION
BLACK SILVER SHADED
BOUCLES MONSIEUR MELI-MELO RW SGCA 312
BOP 050914 001 05/09/14 1.9 N
S: AMAZOLOU MR BRIGHTSIDE RW SGC
D: SUSEN'S SOL DREAM OF BOUCLES RW TGC
B: SARAH WALKER & SUSAN SENSOR
O: DIANA SAUNDERSON
BLUE SILVER SHADED TORBIE
BEDAZZLECATS ZIGOURNEY DGC
AOP 080608 029 08/06/08 7.6 S
S: LIAM LAMBKINS DU HOVALI
D: BEDAZZLECATS CHANTILLY CH
B: SUE CUMMINS
0: SUE CUMMINS

BEST of DIVISION

2nd BEST of DIVISION
BEST of BREED
2nd BEST of BREED

PAGE 41 MAD AS AHATTER



AB
MDL

314
315
314
315

MDL

AB
PR

314
315
314
315

PR

03/04/16
AB  AB
IvB  SC
1 1
1 1
314 315
315 314
314 315
315 314
IvB  SC

SP SP AB
DR NFR cw

11 314 1

11 1
315 314 315
314 315 314
315 314 315
314 315 314
DR NFR cw

AB
GB

314
315
314
315

GB

AB
MDL

314
315
314
315

MDL

03/05/16

AB
SC

314
315
314
315

SC

AB
BR

314
315
314
315

BR

SP
DR

315
314
315
314

DR

314

EW

315

EW

CHAMPIONSHIP

LONGHAIR ALTERS
TURKISH VAN

TRADITIONAL SOLID/WHITE DIVISION

RED/WHITE

SHADYCOMBE RICHARD THE THIRD  TGCA

03T 031015 042

03/10/115 0.11 N

S: BIROL VAN KEDI VON ALEXIS/ID DGC

D: SHADYCOMBE SYBIL
B: NICKY GOULTER
0: NICKY GOULTER

A: CHRIS H OR MICHELLE WHITING

CREAM/WHITE

NOMERECATS SANATCI KACIS CH

03T 072513 056 07/25113 2.7 N
S: KIVOX BUFFALO BILL SGCA
D: ASKIT

B: MR M LIVERSIDGE
0: MARK LIVERSIDGE

BEST of DIVISION
2nd BEST of DIVISION
BEST of BREED
2nd BEST of BREED

PAGE 42 MAD AS AHATTER

314

315

AB
Cw

315
314
315
314

Ccw

AB
GB

314
315
314
315

GB

AB
PR

314
315
314
315

PR

03/06/16

AB
BR

314
315
314
315

BR

AB
VB

314
315
314
315

VB

SP
DR

315
314
315
314

DR



03/04/16 03/05/16 CHAMPIONSHIP 03/06/16

SHORTHAIR ALTERS
AB AB AB AB SP SP AB AB AB AB AB SP ABYSSINIAN AB AB AB AB AB SP
MDL PR VB SC DR NFR CW GB MDL SC BR DR TRADITIONAL TABBY DIVISION CW GB PR BR IVB DR
FAWN TICKED TABBY
T 1 111 1 351 GREENVILLE MOCCO B/ 1 1 T 1 1

SBT 011215 048 01/12/15 1.1 N
S: INDIABI DIXON OF GREENVILLE
D: CHARMABY GREENVILLE LATOYA
B: KIRA AND VASIL BUTORIN

EW O: MANDY RAINBOW

351 351 351 351 351 351 BEST of DIVISION 351 351 351 351 351 351
351 351 351 351 351 351 BEST of BREED 351 351 351 351 351 351
BENGAL
TRADITIONAL TABBY DIVISION
BROWN (BLACK) SPOTTED TABBY
DAZZELBENGALS PRINCE CHARMING 352 1 1 1 1 1 1

SBT 051815 024 05/18/15 0.9 N
S: PUREBLISS TOPGUNOF DAZZELBENGALS RW SGC
D: PANTHERAJEDI RAZMATAZZ
B: DARREN DONO
EW O: ALAN & DORIS BUBB-PORTER

AB AB AB AB AB AB 353 KATZIZI HANS SOLO
SBT 090314 033 09/03/14 1.6 N
S: POSHPAWS I/EM SO AWESOME LOOK AT ME
D: CATAMARIAN PIROSCHKA
B: ILKA ANTIPPA
EW O: ILKA ANTIPPA

BEST of DIVISION 352 352 352 352 352 352

MDL PR VB SC DR NFR cw GB MDL SC BR DR PAGE 43 MAD AS A HATTER Cw GB PR BR IVB DR



AB
MDL

354
354

355
355

MDL

AB
PR

354
354

355
355

PR

03/04/16
AB  AB
IvB  SC

1 1
354 354
354 354

1 1
355 355
355 355
IvB  SC

SP
DR

354
354

AB

DR

SP

NFR

354
354

AB

NFR

AB AB
CW GB

1 1
354 354
354 354

1 1
355 355
355 355
CW GB

AB
MDL

354
354

355
355

MDL

03/05/16

AB
SC

354
354

355
355

SC

AB
BR

354
354

355
355

BR

SP
DR

354
354

AB

DR

354

EW

355

EW

EW

CHAMPIONSHIP

SHORTHAIR ALTERS
BENGAL
POINTED TABBY DIVISION

SEAL SPOTTED LYNX (TABBY) POINT
SUMMERSPRIDE GEM  QGC 354
SBT 102609 014 10/26/09 6.4 S
S: PUREBLISS BUNGALOW BILL
D: WELLSPOTTED TANZANITE
B: JULIE CLEAVER
0: JULIE CLEAVER

BEST of DIVISION

BEST of BREED

2nd BEST of BREED
BOMBAY
TRADITIONAL SOLID DIVISION
BLACK
EBONYCATZ OBI-WAN KENOBI RW SGCA 355
SBV 020514 004 02/05/14 2.0 N
S: EBONYCATZ JEALOUS JACOB DGC
D: NEUHEIDEBERGEN OXANA OF EBONYCATZ QGC
B: ASABROING
O: PETER MONK

BEST of DIVISION

BEST of BREED

BRITISH SHORTHAIR
TRADITIONAL TABBY DIVISION
LILAC SPOTTED TABBY
CHABUSYKITZ FERGUS CHA 356
SBT 051913 045 05/19/113 29 N
S: KHANCOBAN KORNISHGOLD
D: COOMBEPARK TIKI
B: MRSV J NASH
0: SUSAN NEWTON

PAGE 44 MAD AS AHATTER

AB
Cw

AB

352

355
355

Ccw

AB
GB

AB

352

355
355

GB

AB
PR

354
352
354

355
355

PR

03/06/16

AB
BR

354
352
354

355
355

BR

AB
VB

AB

352

355
355

VB

SP
DR

354
352
354

AB

DR



03/04/16

AB AB AB AB
MDL PR VB SC

358 358 358 358
358 358 358 358

MDL PR IVB SC

SP
DR

358
358

DR

SP
NFR

358
358

NFR

358

AB AB
CW GB

1 1
358 358
358 358
CW GB

AB
MDL

358
358

MDL

03/05/16

AB
SC

358
358

SC

AB
BR

358
358

BR

SP
DR

358
358

DR

EW

358

EW

EW

CHAMPIONSHIP

SHORTHAIR ALTERS

BRITISH SHORTHAIR
TRADITIONAL TABBY

DIVISION

CREAM SPOTTED TABBY
CHABUSYKITZ OLSEN CHA

SBT 072814 038
S: BUSYKITZ FRANKLI

07/28/14 1.7 N
N CH

D: BUSYKITZ HONEY BEE

B: MRS V J NASH
0: SUSAN NEWTON

BEST of DIVISION
2nd BEST of DIVISION

TRADITIONAL SOLID/WHITE DIVISION

BLUE/WHITE

KIMCATZ MILLIE MEA

SBT 122714 007

12127114 1.2 S

S: KIMCATZ LUEY BOO QGC
D: KIMCATZ QUELLE VISAGE

B: KIM NORTON

0: EMMA BRADFORD

DEVON REX

BEST of DIVISION
BEST of BREED

2nd BEST of BREED

3rd BEST of BREED

TRADITIONAL SOLID DIVISION

WHITE

DIXYLAN STANLEY JAMES RW QGCA

SBT 031013 068

03/10113 211 N

S: WYREWOOD WIDGET
D: WITCHYPUS RAINYDAZE

B: J.CAMM

0: JASON LOMBARD
A: REBECCA WAGSTAFF

BEST of DIVISION
BEST of BREED

PAGE 45 MAD AS AHATTER

357

358

359

AB
Cw

356
357

358
356
358
357

359
359

Ccw

AB
GB

356
357

358
358
356
357

359
359

GB

03/06/16

AB AB AB
PR BR IVB

1 1 1
357 357 357
356 356 356

1 1 1
358 358 358
358 357 358
357 35 357
356 358 356

1 1 1
359 359 359
359 359 359
PR BR IVB

SP
DR

356
357

358
356
358
357

359
359

DR



AB
MDL

AB

361
361

MDL

AB
PR

AB

361
361

PR

03/04/16
AB  AB SP
IvB  SC DR
AB  AB AB

1 1 1
361 361 361
361 361 361
IvB  SC DR

SP
NFR

AB 360

361
361

NFR

03/05/16

AB AB AB AB AB SP
Cw GB MDL SC BR DR

AB AB AB AB AB AB

361 361 361 361 361 361
361 361 361 361 361 361

362 362 362 362 362 362
362 362 362 362 362 362

CW GB MDL SC BR DR

360

EW

361

EW

362

EW

CHAMPIONSHIP

SHORTHAIR ALTERS
EXOTIC SHORTHAIR
TRADITIONAL TABBY DIVISION

BLUE SPOTTED TABBY
BIBOUKATZ MANABU RW SGC
SBV 080111013 08/01/11 4.7 N
S: SYBARIT KARATEKID TGC
D: BIBOUKATZ MINARDI RW SGC
B: BRIDGETTE BASEY-FISHER
0: BRIDGETTE BASEY-FISHER

BEST of DIVISION
TRADITIONAL TABBY/WHITE DIVISION
BROWN (BLACK) CLASSIC TABBY/WHITE
WHOZZ GUSTAVO OF MOWGLIS LA SGCA
SBV 042113 019 04/21113 210 N
S: WHOZZ MAXIMUM FLASH OF ATIEN IW SGC
D: BERRYHILLE REESES OF WHOZZ RW SGC
B: M L KRAUSE/ K OWENS
O: VIKKI MORAN/ STEVEN MESERVE

BEST of DIVISION

BEST of BREED

2nd BEST of BREED
ORIENTAL SHORTHAIR
TRADITIONAL TABBY DIVISION
RED SPOTTED TABBY
MANHUNTER'S GOOD AS GOLD
SBV 033013 077 03/30/113 211 N
S: PILTOFT'S MR. TAMBORINE MAN
D: BESTCATS INCREDIBLE ILLUSION
B: PERNILLE PEDERSEN
O: ANNIKA LUNDGREN

BEST of DIVISION

BEST of BREED

PAGE 46 MAD AS AHATTER

360

361

AB  AB
CW GB
AB AB
1 1
361 361
361 361
CW GB

03/06/16

AB AB AB SP
PR BR IVB DR

AB AB AB AB

361 361 361 361
361 361 361 361

PR BR IVB DR



AB
MDL

363
363

364
364

365
365

MDL

AB
PR

363
363

364
364

365
365

PR

03/04/16
AB  AB
IvB  SC

1 1
363 363
363 363

1 1
364 364
364 364

1 1
365 365
365 365
IvB  SC

SP
DR

363
363

364
364

365
365

DR

SP
NFR

363
363

364
364

365
365

NFR

363

364

365

AB
Cw

363
363

365
365

Cw

AB
GB

363
363

365
365

GB

AB
MDL

363
363

365
365

MDL

03/05/16

AB
SC

363
363

365
365

SC

AB
BR

363
363

365
365

BR

SP
DR

363
363

AB

DR

363

EW

EW

365

EW

CHAMPIONSHIP

SHORTHAIR ALTERS
PETERBALD
POINTED TABBY/WHITE DIVISION

SEAL LYNX (TABBY) POINT/WHITE
LT* IDEAL CAT PRINCIPESSA RW SGCA
AOP 080611 076 08/06/11 4.6 S
S: IKRAN PLANETY SUSLOV
D: LT* IDEAL CAT EMANUELLA
B: INDRE POCEVICUITE
O: JOANNA BELL
BEST of DIVISION
BEST of BREED
SIAMESE
POINTED SOLID DIVISION
CHOCOLATE POINT
ABICASA CHAMPAGNE CHARLIE/GC TGCA
SBT 093014 029 09/30/14 1.5 N
S: GLENTHORNE CONSTANTINE
D: MAFDET RAGA-MUFFIN
B: FRANCES & COLIN MARTIN
O: FRANCES & COLIN MARTIN
BEST of DIVISION
BEST of BREED
SELKIRK REX
TRADITIONAL SILVER SMOKE DIVISION
RED SILVER CHINCHILLA
AMAZOLOU THE NEW SCHMOO LA SGCA
BOP 041308 055 04/13/08 7.10 N
S: AMAZOLOU POLAR BEAR
D: TRUEBLU KALEIDOSCOPE CH
B: MISS Z L AMARILLI
0: SARAH WALKER
BEST of DIVISION
BEST of BREED

PAGE 47 MAD AS AHATTER

363

364

365

AB
Cw

363
363

364
364

365
365

Ccw

AB
GB

363
363

364
364

365
365

GB

AB
PR

363
363

364
364

365
365

PR

03/06/16

AB
BR

363
363

364
364

365
365

BR

AB
VB

363
363

364
364

365
365

VB

SP
DR

363
363

364
364

AB

DR



AB
MDL

367
367

MDL

AB
PR

367
367

PR

03/04/16
AB  AB
IvB  SC

1 1
367 367
367 367
IvB  SC

SP SP AB
DR NFR cw
1

366

366

11 367 1
367 367 367
367 367 367
DR NFR cw

AB
GB

366
366

367
367

GB

AB
MDL

366
366

367
367

MDL

03/05/16

AB
SC

366
366

367
367

SC

AB
BR

366
366

367
367

BR

SP
DR

366
366

367
367

DR

366

EW

367

EW

CHAMPIONSHIP

SHORTHAIR ALTERS
SAVANNAH
TRADITIONAL TABBY DIVISION

BROWN (BLACK) SPOTTED TABBY
WICCA REEVA

SBT 061715 011 06/17/15 0.8 S
S: SPOTTYDREAMS JAX OF WICCA

D: HOTSPOTEXOTICS SABA OF WICCA
B: MRS CYNTHIA HOPPER

0: BRAD FRANKHAM

BEST of DIVISION
BEST of BREED
SPHYNX
TRADITIONAL SOLID DIVISION
BLUE

SPHYNXALIENS FRANK SKINATRA RW SGCA
SBT 060614 010 06/06/14 1.8 N
S: SPHYNXANTIQUUS X-QLUSIVE RW SGC
D: SPHYNXANTIQUUS VICTORIA SECRET
B: IRENE HENSON
0: IRENE HENSON
BEST of DIVISION
BEST of BREED

PAGE 48 MAD AS AHATTER

AB  AB
CW GB
366 AB AB
367 1 1
367 367
367 367
CW GB

03/06/16

AB AB AB SP
PR BR IVB DR

AB AB AB AB

367 367 367 367
367 367 367 367

PR BR IVB DR



AB
MDL

MDL

AB
PR

PR

03/04/16

AB  AB
IvB  SC

IvB  SC

SP
DR

DR

SP
NFR

NFR

401

03/05/16

AB AB AB AB AB SP
Cw GB MDL SC BR DR

1 1 1 1 1 1 401

EW

CW GB MDL SC BR DR

NON-CHAMPIONSHIP

LONGHAIR HHP (KITTENS)
HOUSEHOLD PET AB  AB
TRADITIONAL SILVER SMOKE DIVISION CW GB
BLUE SILVER SHADED TORBIE
JEZZABELLE OF BEDAZZLECATS 401 1 1
PENDING 091015 05 F

0: SUE CUMMINS

CW GB

PAGE 49 MAD AS AHATTER

AB
PR

PR

03/06/16

AB
BR

BR

AB
VB

VB

SP
DR

DR



NON-CHAMPIONSHIP 03/06/16

03/04/16 03/05/16
SHORTHAIR HHP (KITTENS)
AB AB AB AB SP  SP AB AB AB AB AB SP HOUSEHOLD PET AB  AB AB AB AB SP
MDL PR IVB  SC DR NFR Cw GB MDL SC BR DR TRADITIONAL TABBY/WHITE DIVISION CW GB PR BR IVB DR
RED CLASSIC TABBY/WHITE
1 1 1 1 1 1 451 HURRICANE HENRY OF FENPEDIA

SH 090115 1128 09/01/15 0.6 N
EW O: KELLIE GILLOTT

MDL PR VB SC DR NFR Cw 6B MDL SC BR DR PAGE 50 MAD AS A HATTER CW GB PR BR IVB DR



AB
MDL

403

404

MDL

AB
PR

403

404

PR

03/04/16

AB  AB SP  SP
IvB  SC DR NFR

403 403 403 403

404 404 404 404

IvB  SC DR NFR

AB
Cw

403 1

403

404 1

404

405

Cw

03/05/16

AB AB AB AB &SP
GB MDL SC BR DR

EW

1 1 1 1 1 403

EW

403 403 403 403 403

1 1 1 1 1 404

EW

404 404 404 404 404

1 1 1 1 1 405

EW

405 405 405 405 405

GB MDL SC BR DR

NON-CHAMPIONSHIP

LONGHAIR HHP (ADULTS)
HOUSEHOLD PET
TRADITIONAL SOLID/WHITE DIVISION

BLACK/WHITE
INELDA

10/20/10 54 S
O: ALAN & CAROLINE HUGHES
RED/WHITE
GEORGE SGM
LH 030615 1041
0: NICKY GOULTER

03/06/15 0.11 N

BEST of DIVISION
2nd BEST of DIVISION
POINTED SOLID DIVISION
BLUE POINT
BARNEY RUBBLES SGM
LH 081105 1117 08/11/05 106 N
O: DONNA & MARY COUPLAND & BROWN
BEST of DIVISION
POINTED TABBY/WHITE DIVISION
SEAL TORBIE POINT/WHITE
PATTIE RW SGM
LH 081009 1148
0: MARCIA OWEN

08/10/09 6.6 S

BEST of DIVISION

PAGE 51 MAD AS AHATTER

402

403

404

405

AB  AB
CW  GB
11
11
403 403
402 402
11
404 404
11
405 405
cW  GB

AB
PR

403
402

404

405

PR

03/06/16

AB
BR

403
402

404

405

BR

AB
VB

403
402

404

405

VB

SP
DR

402
403

404

405

DR



03/04/16

AB AB AB AB
MDL PR VB SC

453 453 453 453

MDL PR IVB SC

SP
DR

453

DR

SP

NFR

453

NFR

453

AB AB
CW GB

452 452

CW GB

AB

MDL

452

MDL

03/05/16

AB
SC

452

SC

AB
BR

452

BR

SP
DR

452

DR

452

EW

EW

NON-CHAMPIONSHIP
SHORTHAIR HHP (ADULTS)

HOUSEHOLD PET

TRADITIONAL SOLID DIVISION

LILAC
NELLIE

06/09/15 0.8 S

0: BEVERLEY SPOONER

BEST of DIVISION

MINK TORTIE DIVISION
SEAL MINK TORTIE

MISS SERENDIPITY OF PAMPLECAT RW SGM
11/01/02 134 S

SH 110102 1025
0: KATHY WILKINSON

BEST of DIVISION

PAGE 52 MAD AS AHATTER

452

453

AB  AB

CW GB

452 452

453 453

CW GB

AB

PR

452

453

PR

03/06/16

AB

BR

452

453

BR

AB

VB

452

453

VB

SP

DR

452

453

DR



NON-CHAMPIONSHIP 03/06/16

03/04/16 03/05/16
ADVANCED NEW BREED
AB AB AB AB SP SP AB AB AB AB AB SP DONSKOY AB AB AB AB AB SP
MDL PR VB SC DR NFR CW GB MDL SC BR DR TRADITIONAL TABBY DIVISION CW 6B PR BR IVB DR
RED CLASSIC TABBY
T 1 11 1 1 551 T 1 111 1 551 PIXY SPHYNX IVAN 55 1 1 T 1 11
SBT 031414056  03/14/14 1.1 M
S: S*DON AMOUR PRINCE PARIS
D: HU*PIXY SPHYNX ESENIA
B: TIMEA GALLYAS
EW  O:IRENE HENSON
551 551 551 551 551 551 551 551 551 551 551 551 BEST of BREED 551 551 551 551 551 551

MDL PR VB SC DR NFR Cw 6B MDL SC BR DR PAGE 53 MAD AS A HATTER CW GB PR BR IVB DR



AB
MDL

MDL

AB
PR

PR

03/04/16
AB  AB
IvB  SC
IvB  SC

SP
DR

DR

SP
NFR

NFR

03/05/16

AB AB AB AB AB SP
Cw GB MDL SC BR DR

653 653

EW

654 654

EW

651

EW

652 652

EW

CW GB MDL SC BR DR

NON-CHAMPIONSHIP

EXHIBITION ONLY
BENGAL
MINK SILVER SMOKE DIVISION

SEAL SILVER MINK SPOTTED TABBY
ORCHIDHOUSE LUMINARA UNDULI
SBT 062815 002 06/28/15 0.8 F
S: BATIFOLEURS MATU RW SGC
D: ORCHIDHOUSE SUGAR PLUM FAIRY SGC
B: NATASHA OBRIEN & ROBERT MARTIN
O: NATASHA OBRIEN
POINTED SILVER SMOKE DIVISION
SEAL SILVER SPOTTED LYNX (TABBY) POINT
ORCHIDHOUSE SUGAR PLUM FAIRY
SBT 021712 013 0217112 4.0 F
S: LASKALINAS HOT FROST OF SILVERSTORM
D: JUNGLECUBZ DAISY OF ORCHIDHOUSE
B: NATASHA O'BRIEN
O: NATASHA OBRIEN
KURILIAN BOBTAIL LONGHAIR
TRADITIONAL SILVER SMOKE/WHITE DIVISION
CREAM SILVER MACKEREL TABBY/WHITE
AMISTI UNAWATUNA IW SGC
SBV 082114 009 08/21/14 1.6 M
S: NOBLE CLAN'S BARGUZIN OF AMISTI
D: TISIMA ANYU BLIKLYA OF AMISTI IW SGC
B: NICKI FENWICK-RAVEN
O: NICKI FENWICK-RAVEN
SELKIRK REX LONGHAIR
TRADITIONAL TORTIE DIVISION
BLUE TORTIE
BEDAZZLECATS ELIZZA
PENDING 09/10/15 0.5 F
S: BEDAZZLECATS ZSAZSA
D: STEELAWAY THE WIZZARD
B: SUE CUMMINS
0: SUE CUMMINS

PAGE 54 MAD AS AHATTER

AB  AB
CW GB
653
654
651
652
CW GB

03/06/16
AB AB AB
PR BR IVB
PR BR IVB

SP
DR

DR



Summary of Cats Entered Breed Page 1

LONGHAIR KITTEN

Total Day 1 Day 2 Day3 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
ACL AMERICAN CURL LONGHAIR 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bl BIRMAN 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
BL BRITISH LONGHAIR 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HI HIMALAYAN 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
KBL KURILIAN BOBTAIL LONGHAIR 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
MC MAINE COON 4 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
NF  NORWEGIAN FOREST 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PS PERSIAN 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
RD RAGDOLL 6 5 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
SB SIBERIAN 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
SFL SCOTTISH FOLD LONGHAIR 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 16 20 19 0 0 0 0 0 0
Running Totals 21 16 20 19 0 0 0 0 0 0
SHORTHAIR KITTEN
Total Day 1 Day 2 Day3 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
AB  ABYSSINIAN 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
BG BENGAL 10 6 7 9 0 0 0 0 0 0
BS BRITISH SHORTHAIR 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
CR CORNISH REX 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
OS ORIENTAL SHORTHAIR 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
S| SIAMESE 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
SV SAVANNAH 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
SX  SPHYNX 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TG TOYGER 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 15 17 19 0 0 0 0 0 0
Running Totals 41 31 37 38 0 0 0 0 0 0
LONGHAIR CATS
Total Day 1 Day 2 Day3 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Bl BIRMAN 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
BL BRITISH LONGHAIR 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
CY CYMRIC 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
HI HIMALAYAN 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
MC MAINE COON 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
MC MAINE COON POLYDACTYL 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
NF  NORWEGIAN FOREST 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PS PERSIAN 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
RD RAGDOLL 9 8 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0
SB SIBERIAN 4 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
SCL SCOTTISH STRAIGHT LONGHA 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SFL SCOTTISH FOLD LONGHAIR 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SRL SELKIRK REX LONGHAIR 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TV  TURKISH VAN 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 31 33 31 0 0 0 0 0 0
Running Totals 75 62 70 69 0 0 0 0 0 0
SHORTHAIR CATS
Total Day 1 Day 2 Day3 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
AS AMERICAN SHORTHAIR 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
BG BENGAL 11 9 8 9 0 0 0 0 0 0
BS BRITISH SHORTHAIR 6 3 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
BU BURMESE 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
CR CORNISH REX 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
CU CHAUSIE 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
JB JAPANESE BOBTAIL 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
OS ORIENTAL SHORTHAIR 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
PATS-MANS Version: 2012. 06. A (Entry System) © R.W.PAYNE ( Paynesoftware ]

TICKEDTICA_2016_MAR FINAL - Copy (17).accdb 08/03/2016 19:30:04



Summary of Cats Entered Breed Page 2

SHORTHAIR CATS

Total Day 1 Day 2 Day3 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
PD PETERBALD 2 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
RB RUSSIAN BLUE 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
SF SCOTTISH FOLD 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
SG SINGAPURA 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
SN SNOWSHOE 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
SV SAVANNAH 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
SX  SPHYNX 3 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 26 29 28 0 0 0 0 0 0
Running Totals 110 88 99 97 0 0 0 0 0 0
LONGHAIR ALTERS
Total Day 1 Day 2 Day3 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
ACL AMERICAN CURL LONGHAIR 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bl BIRMAN 3 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
CY CYMRIC 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
HI HIMALAYAN 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
MC MAINE COON 3 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
NF  NORWEGIAN FOREST 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
SB SIBERIAN 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
SRL SELKIRK REX LONGHAIR 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TV  TURKISH VAN 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 17 14 14 16 0 0 0 0 0 0
Running Totals 127 102 113 113 0 0 0 0 0 0
SHORTHAIR ALTERS
Total Day 1 Day 2 Day3 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
AB  ABYSSINIAN 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
BG BENGAL 3 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
BO BOMBAY 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
BS BRITISH SHORTHAIR 3 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
DR DEVON REX 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
ES EXOTIC SHORTHAIR 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
OS ORIENTAL SHORTHAIR 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PD PETERBALD 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
S| SIAMESE 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
SR SELKIRK REX 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
SV SAVANNAH 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
SX  SPHYNX 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 17 10 11 15 0 0 0 0 0 0
Running Totals 144 112 124 128 0 0 0 0 0 0
LONGHAIR HHP (KITTENS)
Total Day 1 Day 2 Day3 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
HL HOUSEHOLD PET 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals
Running Totals 145 113 125 129 0 0 0 0 0 0
LONGHAIR HHP (ADULTS)
Total Day 1 Day 2 Day3 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
HL HOUSEHOLD PET 4 2 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4
Running Totals 149 115 128 133 0 0 0 0 0 0
SHORTHAIR HHP (KITTENS)
Total Day 1 Day 2 Day3 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
HS HOUSEHOLD PET 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PATS-MANS Version: 2012. 06. A (Entry System) © R.W.PAYNE ( Paynesoftware ]

TICKEDTICA_2016_MAR FINAL - Copy (17).accdb 08/03/2016 19:30:04



Summary of Cats Entered Breed

SHORTHAIR HHP (KITTENS)

Totals

Running Totals
SHORTHAIR HHP (ADULTS)

HS HOUSEHOLD PET
Totals

Running Totals

ADVANCED NEW BREED

DS DONSKOY
Totals

Running Totals

EXHIBITION ONLY

BG BENGAL

KBL KURILIAN BOBTAIL LONGHAIR

SRL SELKIRK REX LONGHAIR
Totals

Running Totals

PATS-MANS Version: 2012. 06. A (Entry System)

Total
1

150

Total

152

Total

153

Total

N P PN

157

TICKEDTICA_2016_MAR FINAL - Copy (17).accdb

Day 1
1

116

Day 1

117

Day 1

118

Day 1

wWw kL ODN

121

Day 2
0

128

Day 2

129

Day 2

130

Day 2

AR BN

134

Day3
0

133

Day3

135

Day3

136

Day3

A P PN

140

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

o © o o

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

o ©o o o

N/A

N/A

o o oo

Page 3

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

o O ©o o

© R.W.PAYNE ( Paynesoftware ]

08/03/2016 19:30:04

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

o O ©o o

N/A

N/A

o © o o



vl BN

IR

S~ L~

Club: TickedTICA

KITTENS Best

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

Count

CATS Best

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

Count

Email: Information@ticaeo.com

THE INTERNATIONAL CAT ASSOCIATION ﬁf@}
FINALS NN P
FRIDAY
Location: Swanley, UK Date:  March 4th 2016
MDL PR VB e DR DR NFR  NFR
AB AB AB AB LH SH LH SH
020 009 020 020 020 060 020 071
069 060 015 011 009 066 015 069
015 014 069 015 015 069 012 065
004 020 012 053 003 052 021 054
009 015 052 068 011 071 013 070
071 004 070 066 -- -- -- --
012 011 071 013 -- -- -- --
066 021 004 004 -- -- -- --
065 070 009 065 -- -- -- --
053 066 003 012 -- -- -- --
26 28 27 28 14 12 15 13
115 213 201 213 129 213 128 213
213 115 128 111 111 220 127 224
109 122 213 115 116 209 125 219
128 221 208 219 112 224 115 222
116 219 219 118 107 218 126 230
201 230 122 127 113 -- 107 --
111 218 202 221 125 -- 129 --
105 201 115 208 128 -- -- --
132 113 224 113 115 - - -
220 103 132 109 132 -- -- --
42 42 41 42 25 16 22 16

Page 1

www.TICAEO.com



vl BN vl e

@:@;} THE INTERNATIONAL CAT ASSOCIATION @:@__‘}

SN FINALS .|
FRIDAY
Club: TickedTICA Location: Swanley, UK Date:  March 4th 2016

MDL PR IVB SC DR DR NFR NFR
AB AB AB AB LH SH LH SH

ALTERS Best 306 364 364 306 307 364 312 361

2nd 364 367 306 364 310 354 306 363

3rd 301 309 309 309 313 363 301 365

4th 355 361 312 301 104 365 307 364

5th 365 301 358 355 315 361 314 358

6th 309 306 307 363 - -- -- -

7th 312 365 301 304 -- -- -- -

8th -- -- - - - - - -

9th -- -- - - - - - -

10th -- -- -- -- - - - -

Count 22 22 22 22 12 7 13 7

HHPK Best 451 451 451 401 401 451 401 451

2nd 401 401 401 451 -- -- -- -

3rd -- -- -- - - - - -

4th - - - - - - - -

5th -- -- - - - - - -

6th -- -- - - - - - -

7th -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

8th -- -- - - - - - -

9th -- -- - - - - - -

10th -- -- -- -- - - - -

Count 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1

Email: Information@ticaeo.com Page 2 www.TICAEO.com



vl BN vl e

@:@;} THE INTERNATIONAL CAT ASSOCIATION @:@__‘}

SN FINALS .|
FRIDAY
Club: TickedTICA Location: Swanley, UK Date:  March 4th 2016

MDL PR IVB SC DR DR NFR NFR
AB AB AB AB LH SH LH SH

HHP Best 453 404 404 404 403 453 404 453

2nd 404 453 453 403 404 -- 403 --

3rd 403 403 403 453 -- - - -

4th - - - - - - - -

5th -- -- -- -- - - - -

6th -- -- - - - - - -

7th -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

8th -- -- - - - - - -

9th -- -- - - - - - -

10th -- -- -- -- - - - -

Count 3 3 3 3 2 1 2 1

PNB Merit - - - - - - - -

Count -- -- -- -- - - - -

ANB Merit 551 551 551 551 -- 551 -- 551

Count 1 1 1 1 -- 1 -- 1

NT Merit -- -- - - - - - -

Count -- -- -- -- - - - -

Email: Information@ticaeo.com Page 3 www.TICAEO.com



eyl e

TICA)

N

Club: TickedTICA

KITTENS Best

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

Count

CATS Best

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

Count

THE INTERNATIONAL CAT ASSOCIATION @?@}
FINALS N
SATURDAY
Location: Swanley, UK Date:  March 5th 2016

CwW GB MDL sC BR DR DR
AB AB AB AB AB LH SH
012 020 005 020 005 020 069
004 005 012 005 052 009 060
009 068 069 011 069 010 066
020 012 020 015 010 018 052
015 004 015 060 009 005 065
005 007 004 068 011 -- --
052 056 009 065 021 -- --
010 018 065 066 065 -- --
066 070 052 004 066 -- --
001 052 019 009 001 -- --
34 34 35 35 35 17 15
116 111 115 213 116 129 213
105 115 213 115 101 111 226
111 213 109 111 132 112 220
213 219 132 101 107 115 209
129 132 127 219 128 113 224
121 101 222 127 213 125 230
219 226 123 122 226 107 219
218 102 219 221 134 132

221 128 113 208 219 105

209 222 218 113 062 102

51 50 51 52 51 28 22

Email: Information@ticaeo.com

Page 4

www.TICAEO.com



eyl e

TICA)

N

Club: TickedTICA

ALTERS Best

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

Count

HHPK Best

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

Count

THE INTERNATIONAL CAT ASSOCIATION @?@}
FINALS N
SATURDAY
Location: Swanley, UK Date:  March 5th 2016

CwW GB MDL sC BR DR DR
AB AB AB AB AB LH SH
304 306 306 306 309 307 351
306 104 355 304 301 312 354
301 365 301 301 365 104 363
355 309 309 307 104 315 367
351 301 365 365 304 304 358
312 304 351 363 312 -- --
309 304A 314 351 304A -- --
365 358 312 358 355 -- --

-- -- 304 -- -- -- --

23 23 24 23 23 11 8
401 401 401 401 401 401 --

1 1 1 1 1 1 --

Email: Information@ticaeo.com

Page 5

www.TICAEO.com



ol 7 | S

@:@;} THE INTERNATIONAL CAT ASSOCIATION @:@S}

.| 7 FINALS .| 7
SATURDAY
Club: TickedTICA Location: Swanley, UK Date:  March 5th 2016

CwW GB MDL SC BR DR DR
AB AB AB AB AB LH SH

HHP Best 403 403 405 405 403 404 452

2nd 404 452 452 403 405 405 --

3rd 405 404 403 404 404 403 --

4th 452 405 404 452 452 -- --

5th - - - - - - -

6th - - - - - - -

7th - - - - - - -

sth - - - - - - -

oth - - - - - - -

10th -- -- -- -- - -- -

Count 4 4 4 4 4 3 1

PNB Merit - - - - - - -

Count -- -- - - - — _

ANB Merit 551 551 551 551 551 -- 551

Count 1 1 1 1 1 -- 1

NT Merit -- -- - - - — _

Count -- -- - - - — _

Email: Information@ticaeo.com Page 6 www.TICAEO.com



vl BN

IR

S~ L~

Club: TickedTICA

KITTENS Best

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

Count

CATS Best

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

Count

Email: Information@ticaeo.com

THE INTERNATIONAL CAT ASSOCIATION ﬁf@}
FINALS NN P
SUNDAY
Location: Swanley, UK Date:  March 6th 2016
Ccw GB PR BR VB DR DR
AB AB AB AB AB LH SH
012 005 009 005 020 020 069
004 020 004 009 069 018 060
020 004 015 052 014 009 066
052 012 005 069 058 012 052
005 007 011 011 005 004 064
055 065 066 060 012 -- --
066 052 014 066 052 -- --
009 015 058 021 009 -- --
015 053 060 001 070 -- --
002 072 021 020 001 -- --
28 30 29 30 30 16 10
116 127 219 132 213 125 213
213 111 213 116 122 129 227
111 213 115 101 201 111 220
105 219 109 213 208 112 209
121 132 221 227 115 107 218
129 101 201 219 219 115 --
219 203 126 218 111 101 --
101 105 132 107 231 102 --
201 227 218 221 132 105 --
220 218 209 201 127 -- --
47 46 47 47 46 24 20

Page 7

www.TICAEO.com



vl BN vl e

@:@;} THE INTERNATIONAL CAT ASSOCIATION @:@__‘}

SN FINALS .|
SUNDAY
Club: TickedTICA Location: Swanley, UK Date:  March 6th 2016

Cw GB PR BR IVB DR DR
AB AB AB AB AB LH SH

ALTERS Best 306 306 301 301 306 310 364

2nd 304 309 364 309 364 307 352

3rd 301 365 306 365 355 312 351

4th 309 304 309 314 309 104 356

5th 355 364 359 351 351 304 359

6th 359 301 355 361 312 -- -

7th 351 303 361 104 304 -- --

8th 365 358 363 310 359 -- -

9th 361 359 367 352 307 -- -

10th 310 355 307 355 352 -- --

Count 26 26 27 27 26 12 11

HHPK Best 401 401 401 401 401 401 -

2nd - - - - - - -

3rd - - - - - - -

4th - - - - - - -

5th - - - - - - -

6th - - - - - - -

7th - - - - - - -

sth - - - - - - -

oth - - - - - - -

10th -- -- -- - - - -

Count 1 1 1 1 1 1 --

Email: Information@ticaeo.com Page 8 www.TICAEO.com



vl BN vl e

@:@;} THE INTERNATIONAL CAT ASSOCIATION @:@__‘}

SN FINALS .|
SUNDAY
Club: TickedTICA Location: Swanley, UK Date:  March 6th 2016

Cw GB PR BR IVB DR DR
AB AB AB AB AB LH SH

HHP Best 403 403 452 405 453 402 452

2nd 452 452 403 403 404 404 453

3rd 402 453 405 404 403 405 --

4th 405 405 404 452 452 403 --

5th 404 404 453 453 405 - -

6th 453 402 402 402 402 - -

7th - - - - - - -

sth - - - - - - -

oth - - - - - - -

10th -- -- -- - - - -

Count 6 6 6 6 6 4 2

PNB Merit - - - - - - -

Count -- -- -- - - - -

ANB Merit 551 551 551 551 551 -- 551

Count 1 1 1 1 1 -- 1

NT Merit -- -- - - - - —

Count -- -- -- - - - -

Email: Information@ticaeo.com Page 9 www.TICAEO.com



ﬁ{ﬁ} THE INTERNATIONAL CAT ASSOCIATION, INC. ﬁ{ﬁ}
Y S TITLE CONFIRMATION Y S
SECTION A

NAME OF CAT: DATE:
REG #: DATE OF BIRTH:
COLOR: BREED: SEX:
THIS CAT IS ALREADY CONFIRMED
AS:
SECTION B
You MUST check ALL the title confirmations applied for on this form:
CH ADULT GRC DGC TGC QGC SGC
ALTER GCA DGCA TGCA QGCA SGCA
MASTER (HHP) GRM DGM TGM QGM SGM
(BOC) Best of Color Class (SP or AB) (BOD) Best of Division (SP or AB)

. _________________________________________________________________________|] . _______________________________________________________________________________________|]

1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3

25 20 15 10 5 25 20 15

Allbreed Final Points Specialty Final Points
_____________________________________________________________________________|] . ____________________________________________________________________________________________|
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 150 140 130 120 110 100 90 80 70 60

SECTION C
NAME OF CLUB Do NAME OF JUDGE on ENTRY 5% | 8% | Fais POINTS
s NO. WON
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10,
1,
12,
TOTALS
SECTION D

| hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct list of the wins and points won by this cat:

OWNER'’S SIGNATURE

PHONE NUMBER EMAIL

OWNER’S ADDRESS CITY/STATE/COUNTRY/ZIP
o CHECK IF NEW ADDRESS

P: 956.428.8046 P.O. BOX 2684, HARLINGEN TX 78551 INFORMATION@TICA.ORG
F: 956.428.8047 WWW.TICA.ORG REVISED: 8/14/2009



e THE INTERNATIONAL CAT ASSOCIATION, INC. i~
JICh) TITLE CONFIRMATION JICh)

CAT MUST BE TICA REGISTERED TO BE CONFIRMED. Titles are not confirmed on cats under 8 months of age. Kittens are automatically scored
by the Executive Office. A kitten is any cat under the age of 8 months. A novice is any cat shown for the first time after the age of 8 months.
Points are cumulative from the cat's first entry as a novice. To confirm a title, please complete Sections A, B, C and D. The owner's signature
must be received in order to process the application. Submit all points earned in each show and record each ring on a separate line (each
judge must be recorded on a separate line). Points are cumulative; balance of points from a previous title will be applied toward the next
title. DO NOT duplicate previous points submitted. Return completed form(s) ONLY when the required points have been acquired for each
title. Research and computation of your cat's points may be requested. In order to research your cat's points, you must fill out Section A and
the Name of the Club(s) and Date(s) of each show to be researched in Section C; you will receive copies of this completed form and notice of
titles which have been earned.

ALTERS: After altering, a cat may be confirmed for the next consecutive title (i.e., a Double Grand Champion may be altered and then shown
as an alter and confirmed as a Triple Grand Champion Alter, etc.--this cat would hold titles of Champion, Grand Champion, Double Grand
Champion, Triple Grand Champion Alter, etc.) OR the cat may start over as a Novice in the Alter Class and earn points toward the titles of
Champion Alter, Grand Champion Alter, etc. (i.e, a Double Grand Champion may be altered and then shown as an alter and confirmed as a
Champion Alter, Grand Champion Alter, etc.--this cat would hold titles of Champion, Grand Champion, Double Grand Champion, Champion
Alter, Grand Champion Alter, etc.).

The SHOW RULES, ARTICLE SEVEN - REQUIREMENTS FOR TITLES, delineate the requirements for titles.

Show Rule 7.4 states: "SUPREME GRAND CHAMPION/SUPREME GRAND CHAMPION ALTER/SUPREME GRAND MASTER: An eligible male or female
or an eligible neuter or spay cat registered in TICA shall be entitled to the prefix "SUPREME GRAND CHAMPION" or "SUPREME GRAND
CHAMPION ALTER", and an eligible, TICA registered household pet, after attaining the title of Quadruple Grand Champion, Quadruple Grand
Champion Alter, or Quadruple Grand Master respectively, shall be entitled to the prefix "SUPREME GRAND CHAMPION", "SUPREME GRAND
CHAMPION ALTER" or "SUPREME GRAND MASTER" by winning an additional 2,000 points with at least one additional award being Best Cat of
either format. However, in such isolated areas as Alaska, Hawaii and Japan, cats are entitled to the title "Supreme Grand Champion”,
"Supreme Grand Champion Alter” or "Supreme Grand Master” by earning 1,000 points with at least one additional award being Best Cat of
either format.”" NOTE: Your cat may achieve the points required for Quad Grand Champion / Quad Grand Champion Alter / Quad Grand
Master at a Saturday Show and then, the next day, achieve the Best Cat that will count toward his/her Supreme Grand Champion / Supreme
Grand Champion Alter / Supreme Grand Master, however, if some of the points for your cat’s Quad are achieved on Saturday, the Best Cat
will count toward his/her Quad Grand Champion / Quad Grand Champion Alter / Quad Grand Master ONLY.

Show Rule 12.4 states: "The Top 5 format MUST BE USED WHEN 20 OR FEWER CATS, KITTENS, ALTERS OR HOUSEHOLD PETS ARE COMPETING.
Entries not eligible for competition under Show Rules 15.2 and/or 15.4 may be "presented” in the ring, where ineligible for competition, and
shall be counted when determining the number of entries present and competing.”

Show Rule 12.5 states: "The Top 10 format REQUIRES A MINIMUM OF 25 CATS, KITTENS, ALTERS OR HOUSEHOLD PETS COMPETING. Entries not
eligible for competition under Show Rules 15.2 and/or 15.4 may be "presented” in the ring where ineligible for competition, and shall be
counted when determining the number of entries present and competing.”

Championship Household Pet Requirements for Titles
CH CHA MS 300 points from 4 different judges, plus one final
GRC  GCA GRM 1000 points with 6 finals/4 different judges, 3 in Top 5 SP or Top 10 AB
DGC DGCA DGM 2000 points plus 1 final in Top 5 SP or Top 10 AB as a GRC/GRCA/GRM
TGC TGCA TGM 3000 points plus 1 final in Top 5 SP or Top 10 AB as a DGC/DGCA/DGM
QGC QGCA QGM 4000 points plus 1 final in Top 5 SP or Top 10 AB as a TGC/TGCA/TGM
SGC SGCA SGM 6000 points plus 1 Best Cat as a QGC/QGCA/QGM

ISOLATED AREAS:
Championship Household Pet Requirements for Titles
CH CHA MS 150 points from 2 different judges, plus one final
GRC  GCA GRM 500 points with 3 finals/2 different judges, 1 in Top 5 SP or Top 10 AB
DGC  DGCA DGM 1000 points plus 1 final in Top 5 SP or Top 10 AB as a GRC/GRCA/GRM
TGC  TGCA TGM 1500 points plus 1 final in Top 5 SP or Top 10 AB as a DGC/DGCA/DGM
QGC QGCA QGM 2000 points plus 1 final in Top 5 SP or Top 10 AB as a TGC/TGCA/TGM
SGC SGCA SGM 3000 points plus 1 Best Cat as a QGC/QGCA/QGM

FEES

$5.00 - Confirmation of each Title (CH-QGC, CHA-QGCA, or MS-QGM)
$10.00 - Confirmation of SGC, SGCA, or SGM

$20.00 - Research and computation of points per hour, (1 hour minimum)

P: 956.428.8046 P.O. BOX 2684, HARLINGEN TX 78551 INFORMATION@TICA.ORG
F: 956.428.8047 WWW.TICA.ORG REVISED: 8/14/2009



EXHIBITORS

ABIDIN, ZANEEL 215
ANTIPPA, ILKA 061
206
353
ARCHER, SHARON 008
109
BAKER, TRACY 056
218
BARAN, NICOLA 067
BARBER, IG & JY 105
106
BASEY-FISHER, BRIDGETTE 051
360
BELL, JOANNA 223
363
BLISS, JACKY 054
229
BRADFORD, EMMA 003
308
358
BRYANT, MARIA 111
112
BUBB-PORTER, ALAN & DORIS 352
BUNINA, MARIA 020
128
BYRON, IDA 130
131
CARINE DERVEAUX, GERDA VAN DE WERF 213
CHURCH, SYLVIA 102A
304A
CLEAVER, JULIE 057
210
354
COUPLAND & BROWN, DONNA & MARY 404
CUMMINS, SUE 313
401
652
CURRIE, HELEN 062
DEAR, JAMES AND SUE 126
129
DONO, DARREN & KATIE 055
205
EDMEADS, YVONNE 113
FABER, JON AND MELONY 304
305
FABING, VALERIE 052
FENWICK-RAVEN, NICKI 002
005
101
651
FERNANDES, JULIE 103
FRANKHAM, BRAD 366
GABOVA, OLGA 065
219
PATS-MANS © R W Payne ( Paynesoftware ) Page 1 of 2

GIBBINS, SALLY 068
GILLOTT, KELLIE 451
GOULTER, NICKY 134
314
403
HEATON, GILL 072
HENDERSON, JACKIE 019
127
311
HENSON, IRENE 230
367
551
HOARE, MARY 059
063
HOLMES & ROUMANTSEVA, PHILLIPA &N 021
HOYLAND, CHRISTINE 228
HUGHES, ALAN & CAROLINE 310
402
KELLY, CELIA 302
KOEHLER, LOUISE 115
LAMBERT, METTE 217
LI, XUE PENG 119
120
LIVERSIDGE, MARK 315
LOMBARD, JASON 359
LOMBARDI, CHIARA 053
LUNDGREN, ANNIKA 362
MARNO, LESLEY 104
114
MARSH, SAMANTHA 007
009
110
MARTIN, FRANCES & COLIN 364
MATELSKA DE NIJS, OKTAWIA 015
118
MILLICAN, ANGELA 011
116
MILNES, JO 070
220
MOISEJENKO, REDA 231
MONK, PETER 355
NAKIPOVA, JELENA 071
NAVICKE, INA 211
212
NAYEE, ROBERTA 060
202
NEIIENDAM, TEIT 012
NEWTON, SUSAN 356
357
NORTON, KIM 064
102
OBRIEN, NATASHA 208
653
654




EXHIBITORS

OSMAN, PINAR 214

216
OWEN, MARCIA 226

227

405
PARFITT, JEANNINE 224
PATRICK L HOIR, VEERLE VANDENABEELE & 309
POTTER, JULIE 010
QUAISER, NICOLE 122

123
RABEY, SAFFRON 307
RAINBOW, MANDY 351
REUSER, MARLIJN 203
RITZ, TONIO 058
ROBINSON, HEIDI 232
SAUNDERSON, DIANA 312
SIMPSON, RAY AND KAY 069

222
SMIALEK, MONIKA 018

117
SMITH, CHRISTINE 006
SPOONER, BEVERLEY 452
STADTER, AMY 016

017
STEVEN MESERVE, VIKKI MORAN/ 201

361
SULLMAN, PAMELA 107
TATE, MICK 225
THYKJAER, MALENE 108
TYLER, REBECCA & STEVEN 303
VAN DREUMEL, IVONNE 209
VAN MULLEM, LIESBETH 013

125
VANPOUILLE, JEAN-MARC 004

306
VEGTER-OTTERSPEER, JOKE 221
WAGSTAFF, SANDRA 207
WALKER, SARAH 132

365
WANG, YING 014

121

124
WHITING, MICHELLE 133
WILKINSON, KATHY 453
WINMAN, CLAIRE 001

301
YATES, SUE AND TONY 066
ZAYTSEVA, NINA 204

PATS-MANS © R W Payne ( Paynesoftware ) Page 2 of 2



45

H EALTH

ROYAI. ANIN

Bringing precise, tailored
nutrition to cats everywhere.

'_No two cats are the same. They all have specific nutritional needs depending on size, breed, lifestyle
or at what age they are. So our products are different too by meeting the specific needs of individual
cats, all of which are the result of 45 years of expertise and know-how in health nutrition.

Db

For more information on Feline Nutrition or how to join
the ROYAL CANIN® Breeder Club call 0845 300 5965

© ROYAL CANIN® SAS 2015. Al r

ights reser

_I

royalcanin
0.uk

ved




	TICKED FRONT COVER March 2016.pdf (p.1)
	TICKEDTICA FRONT PAGES LAND.pdf (p.2-5)
	Summary of cats entred.pdf (p.6-8)
	FRI TICKED FINALS 201603.pdf (p.9-11)
	SAT TICKED FINALS 201603.pdf (p.12-14)
	SUN TICKED FINALS 201603.pdf (p.15-17)
	title_confirmations.pdf (p.18-19)
	TICKEDTICA REAR COVER RCANIN LAND.pdf (p.20)

